
 

 

U.S. Department of Justice 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 

 Washington, D.C. 20535 

 
 January 28, 2020 

 
MR. JOHN GREENEWALD JR. 
SUITE 1203 
27305 WEST LIVE OAK ROAD 
CASTAIC, CA 91384 
 

FOIPA Request No.: 1372442-000 
Subject: CAZARES, GABRIEL 
 

Dear Mr. Greenewald: 
 

The enclosed documents were reviewed under the Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts (FOIPA), Title 5, 
United States Code, Section 552/552a.  Below you will find check boxes under the appropriate statute headings 
which indicate the types of exemptions asserted to protect information which is exempt from disclosure.  The 
appropriate exemptions are noted on the enclosed pages next to redacted information.  In addition, a deleted page 
information sheet was inserted to indicate where pages were withheld entirely and identify which exemptions were 
applied.  The checked exemption boxes used to withhold information are further explained in the enclosed 
Explanation of Exemptions.   

 
 

Section 552  Section 552a 

(b)(1)
 

(b)(7)(A)
 

 (d)(5)
 

(b)(2)
 

(b)(7)(B)
 

 (j)(2)
 

(b)(3)
 

(b)(7)(C)
 

 (k)(1)
 

Rule 6(e), Federal Rules of  (b)(7)(D)
 

 (k)(2)
 

  Criminal Procedure (b)(7)(E)
 

 (k)(3)
 

50 U.S.C., Section 3024 (i)(1) (b)(7)(F)
 

 (k)(4)
 

(b)(4)
 

(b)(8)
 

 (k)(5)
 

(b)(5)
 

(b)(9)
 

 (k)(6)
 

(b)(6)
 

  (k)(7)
 

 
143 pages were reviewed and 128 pages are being released. 
 
Please see the paragraphs below for relevant information specific to your request as well as the enclosed 

FBI FOIPA Addendum for standard responses applicable to all requests.  
 

 Document(s) were located which originated with, or contained information concerning, other 
Government Agency (ies) [OGA].  

 

 This information has been referred to the OGA(s) for review and direct response to you. 

 We are consulting with another agency.  The FBI will correspond with you regarding this information 
when the consultation is completed. 

 
Please refer to the enclosed FBI FOIPA Addendum for additional standard responses applicable to your 

request.  “Part 1” of the Addendum includes standard responses that apply to all requests.  “Part 2” includes 

additional standard responses that apply to all requests for records about yourself or any third party individuals.  
“Part 3” includes general information about FBI records that you may find useful.  Also enclosed is our Explanation 

of Exemptions. 
 



   For questions regarding our determinations, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under “Contact Us.”  
The FOIPA Request Number listed above has been assigned to your request.  Please use this number in all 
correspondence concerning your request.   

 
You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United States  

Department of Justice, Sixth Floor, 441 G Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20001, or you may submit an appeal 
through OIP's FOIA online portal by creating an account on the following website:  
https://www.foiaonline.gov/foiaonline/action/public/home.  Your appeal must be postmarked or electronically 
transmitted within ninety (90) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely.  If you submit your 
appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked “Freedom of Information Act Appeal.”  
Please cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so it may be easily identified. 
 

You may seek dispute resolution services by contacting the Office of Government Information Services 
(OGIS).  The contact information for OGIS is as follows: Office of Government Information Services, National 
Archives and Records Administration, 8601 Adelphi Road-OGIS, College Park, Maryland 20740-6001, e-mail at 
ogis@nara.gov; telephone at 202-741-5770; toll free at 1-877-684-6448; or facsimile at 202-741-5769.  Alternatively, 
you may contact the FBI’s FOIA Public Liaison by emailing foipaquestions@fbi.gov.  If you submit your dispute 
resolution correspondence by email, the subject heading should clearly state “Dispute Resolution Services.”  Please 
also cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so it may be easily identified. 

   
 

 See additional information which follows. 
  

The enclosed documents represent the final release of information responsive to your Freedom of 
Information/Privacy Acts (FOIPA) request. 
 

Records which may have been responsive to your request were destroyed.  Since this material could 
not be reviewed, it is not known if it was responsive to your request.  Record retention and disposal is carried out 
under supervision of the National Archives and Records Administration (NARA), Title 44, United States Code, Section 
3301 as implemented by Title 36, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 1228; Title 44, United States Code, Section 
3310 as implemented by Title 36, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 1229.10. 

 
For your information, sealed court records are not eligible for release under the Freedom of Information 

Act.  Material responsive to your request has been withheld and marked "OTHER-Sealed" pursuant to appropriate 
order(s) issued by federal district courts. 
 

For your additional information, a record that may be responsive to your Freedom of Information/Privacy 
Acts (FOIPA) request has been transferred to the National Archives and Records Administration (NARA).  If you 
wish to review these records, submit a Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request to NARA, Special Access and 
FOIA, 8601 Adelphi Road, Room 5500, College Park, MD 20740-6001. Please reference the file number 56-HQ-
5233. 
 

Duplicate copies of the same document were not processed.  This material is being provided to you at 
no charge. 
 

 
 

Sincerely, 

        
David M. Hardy 
Section Chief 
Record/Information 
   Dissemination Section 
Information Management Division 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Enclosure(s)

http://www.fbi.gov/foia
https://foiaonline.gov/foiaonline/action/public/home
mailto:foipaquestions@ic.fbi.gov


 
 

FBI FOIPA Addendum 

As referenced in our letter responding to your Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts (FOIPA) request, the FBI FOIPA Addendum 
provides information applicable to your request.  Part 1 of the Addendum includes standard responses that apply to all 
requests.  Part 2 includes standard responses that apply to requests for records about individuals to the extent your request 

seeks the listed information.  Part 3 includes general information about FBI records, searches, and programs.   

Part 1: The standard responses below apply to all requests: 
 

(i) 5 U.S.C. § 552(c).  Congress excluded three categories of law enforcement and national security records from the 

requirements of the FOIPA [5 U.S.C. § 552(c)].  FBI responses are limited to those records subject to the requirements 
of the FOIPA.  Additional information about the FBI and the FOIPA can be found on the www.fbi.gov/foia website. 
 

(ii) Intelligence Records.  To the extent your request seeks records of intelligence sources, methods, or activities, the FBI 

can neither confirm nor deny the existence of records pursuant to FOIA exemptions (b)(1), (b)(3), and as applicable to 
requests for records about individuals, PA exemption (j)(2) [5 U.S.C. §§ 552/552a (b)(1), (b)(3), and (j)(2)].  The mere 
acknowledgment of the existence or nonexistence of such records is itself a classified fact protected by FOIA exemption 
(b)(1) and/or would reveal intelligence sources, methods, or activities protected by exemption (b)(3) [50 USC § 
3024(i)(1)].  This is a standard response and should not be read to indicate that any such records do or do not exist. 

 
Part 2: The standard responses below apply to all requests for records on individuals:   
 

(i) Requests for Records about any Individual—Watch Lists.  The FBI can neither confirm nor deny the existence of 

any individual’s name on a watch list pursuant to FOIA exemption (b)(7)(E) and PA exemption (j)(2) [5 U.S.C. §§ 
552/552a (b)(7)(E), (j)(2)].  This is a standard response and should not be read to indicate that watch list records do or 
do not exist. 
 

(ii) Requests for Records about any Individual—Witness Security Program Records.  The FBI can neither confirm 

nor deny the existence of records which could identify any participant in the Witness Security Program pursuant to FOIA 
exemption (b)(3) and PA exemption (j)(2) [5 U.S.C. §§ 552/552a (b)(3), 18 U.S.C. 3521, and (j)(2)].  This is a standard 
response and should not be read to indicate that such records do or do not exist.  
 

(iii) Requests for Records for Incarcerated Individuals.  The FBI can neither confirm nor deny the existence of records 

which could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any incarcerated individual pursuant to 
FOIA exemptions (b)(7)(E), (b)(7)(F), and PA exemption (j)(2) [5 U.S.C. §§ 552/552a (b)(7)(E), (b)(7)(F), and (j)(2)].  
This is a standard response and should not be read to indicate that such records do or do not exist.  

 
Part 3: General Information:    

 
(i) Record Searches.  The Record/Information Dissemination Section (RIDS) searches for reasonably described records by 

searching systems or locations where responsive records would reasonably be found.  A standard search normally 
consists of a search for main files in the Central Records System (CRS), an extensive system of records consisting of 
applicant, investigative, intelligence, personnel, administrative, and general files compiled by the FBI per its law 
enforcement, intelligence, and administrative functions.  The CRS spans the entire FBI organization, comprising records of 
FBI Headquarters, FBI Field Offices, and FBI Legal Attaché Offices (Legats) worldwide; Electronic Surveillance (ELSUR) 
records are included in the CRS.  Unless specifically requested, a standard search does not include references, 
administrative records of previous FOIPA requests, or civil litigation files.  For additional information about our record 
searches, visit www.fbi.gov/services/information-management/foipa/requesting-fbi-records. 
 

(ii) FBI Records.  Founded in 1908, the FBI carries out a dual law enforcement and national security mission.  As part of this 

dual mission, the FBI creates and maintains records on various subjects; however, the FBI does not maintain records on 
every person, subject, or entity. 
 

(iii) Requests for Criminal History Records or Rap Sheets.  The Criminal Justice Information Services (CJIS) Division 

provides Identity History Summary Checks – often referred to as a criminal history record or rap sheet.  These criminal 
history records are not the same as material in an investigative “FBI file.”  An Identity History Summary Check is a 
listing of information taken from fingerprint cards and documents submitted to the FBI in connection with arrests, federal 
employment, naturalization, or military service.  For a fee, individuals can request a copy of their Identity History 
Summary Check.  Forms and directions can be accessed at www.fbi.gov/about-us/cjis/identity-history-summary-checks.  
Additionally, requests can be submitted electronically at www.edo.cjis.gov.  For additional information, please contact 
CJIS directly at (304) 625-5590.   

 
(iv) National Name Check Program (NNCP).  The mission of NNCP is to analyze and report information in response to name 

check requests received from federal agencies, for the purpose of protecting the United States from foreign and domestic 
threats to national security.  Please be advised that this is a service provided to other federal agencies.  Private Citizens 
cannot request a name check.          

http://www.fbi.gov/foia
file:///C:/Users/ANROBERTSON/AppData/Local/Temp/1/Letters/www.fbi.gov/services/information-management/foipa/requesting-fbi-records
http://www.fbi.gov/about-us/cjis/identity-history-summary-checks
http://www.edo.cjis.gov/


 
EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS 

 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552 
 

(b)(1) (A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign 

policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order; 

 

(b)(2) related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency; 

 

(b)(3) specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that the matters 

be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding or refers 

to particular types of matters to be withheld; 

 

(b)(4) trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential; 

 

(b)(5) inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with 

the agency; 

 

(b)(6) personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal  privacy; 

 

(b)(7) records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records or 

information ( A ) could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a fair 

trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C ) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal  privacy, ( D ) could 

reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any private 

institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law 

enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence 

investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement 

investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could 

reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F ) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any 

individual; 

 

(b)(8) contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for 

the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or 

 

(b)(9) geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells. 

 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a 

 

(d)(5) information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding; 

 

(j)(2) material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control,  or reduce crime 

or apprehend criminals; 

 

(k)(1) information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign policy, 

for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods; 

 

(k)(2) investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or privilege 

under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be 

held in confidence; 

 

(k)(3) material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual pursuant to 

the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056; 

 

(k)(4) required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records; 

 

(k)(5) investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian 

employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished 

information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence; 

 

(k)(6) testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service the 

release of which would compromise the testing or examination process; 

 

(k)(7) material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who 

furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence. 

FBI/DOJ 



The Black Vault
The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)
document clearinghouse in the world.  The research efforts here are
responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages

released by the U.S. Government & Military.

Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com

This document is made available through the declassification efforts 
and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of: 

http://www.theblackvault.com
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DATE: 

REPLY TO 
ATTN OF: 

.. 
9/26/71:) 

SA~I ______________ ~ 

SUBJECT: I 
L.."E=T"........,A'""""'L,.....-----------I 
GABRIEL CAZARES - VICTIM 

X~~X ELECTION LAWS, CONSPIRACY 
HOBBS ACT 
(00: TAMPA) 

TO: SAC, WFO (194-3) 

'\\ UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT' 

memorandum 
b6 
b7C 

It should be noted additional information 
pertaining to this case can be found in WFO file ~7-10713, 
SITOL Special. 

TO BE MAINTAINED AS TOP SERIAL IN FILE 

i 1 - WFO 
, ' -

" . 

~ ~T : mer~1JJ-t---
(1) . 

- -.0- ~ _____ • 

-_ ... _. -,-J-ff\j 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
(REV. 7-76) 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 
5010-112 



t 
-

AIRTEL 

'1'0: DIRECTOR, FBI 

FROH: SAC, ~1FO (56-NEil) (p) 

UNSUB; AKA 
SCURRILOUS LE'FI'ER TO EXECUTIVE 
COnr'IITEE OF THE ~LORIDA DE!lOCRATIC 
PAnTY, CLEARvl~TER, FLORIDA, 
I<1AYOR GABRIEL ~~ZAR.ES - VICTnt 
ELECTION LAl"r VIOLATION 

8/6/76 

Re BureD.u a.irtel to Tampa and 1-JFO dated 8/5/76, 
and Bureau telephone call to UFO dated 8/5/76. 

It i3 noted that the u.s. Park Police han juris­
diction on the Rock Creek Parkway in '~1DC. On 8/5/76 it 't'las 
detcrl7lined throup,h U.S. ParI:: Police that t't'1O accidents oc­
curroe) on the parkway on 3/14/76, ho't'J'Cver:l these accidents 
were not hit and run violations. 

A check "lith the I1PD, vIDC on 8/5/76 reflected the 
rollowin~ hit and run occurences ano tbe offense nu~bcrs: 

3- Buroau 
2- Tampa 

(1.,1 t']FO 
CTB:hah 

700 Pennsylvania Avenue, N. ~·l. 
L~84 0 MacArthur Boulova.rd, N. 1"1. 
3400 Prospect Avenue, N.t'J. 
1800 \'Til tbere;er Street, N. ~'J .. 
1780 Willard Street, N.W. 
4901 13th Street, N.W. 
7409 Alaska Avenue, N.W. 
2816 18th Street, N.B. 
1700 NC",\,T York Avenue, N.E. 
Dix Street & j.·Unnesota Avenue, II ~n. 
1626 Ft. Davis Street, S.E. 
5820 Southern Avenue, S.E. 

(6) .~ 

114-41J9 
115-030 
115-041~ 
111t-832 
111~-834 
114-G79 
111~-780 
llLI-150 
111J ... 991 
112-970 
114-660 
115-156 

b6 
b7C 



• .. 
- '-vJFO 56-NElv 

In order for lVFO to log~cally conduct additional 
investieation involving possible hit and run accident, de­
scriptive data l'dll have to be furnished by tho Tampa Division 
concerning the type and year, and color of vehicle involved 
in hit and run accident. 

LEAD -
WASHINGTON FIELD 

AT \'!ASHINGTON, D.C. v,fill conduct additional in­
vestieation upon receipt of requested information from the 
Tampa Division. 

,'1 2* 
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FC';S40 REV. (6-14-77) 

Field File No. ",,, - 3 -t-. -~ 

From., ______________________________ _ 
(NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR) 

(ADDRESS OF CONTRIBUTOR) 

By __________________________ _ 

.ICITY' AND STATE) 

(NAME OF SPECIAl, AGENn 
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O~J AUGUST 3, 

" ~. 
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1976, VICTIM, \I!HO IS A DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE. 
.."." -: ,,~:: 

FOR FLORIDA 7 S 6TH CONGRESSIO~!AL DISTRICT, MADE A PERSO~!AL 
. . . , 

i' ;:' .'";.:' -.. , ..... 
.... ..4,' ~ .. 

COMPLAINT ALLEGI~JG THAT AN UNKNOlllN NUMBER OF' LETTERS POSTMARKED 

JULY 28, 1976 FROM ~,IASHINGTOtJ, D. C., HAD BEEN MAILED TO VARIOUS 

EXECUT IVES OF THE DEMOCRATIC PA~TY IN FLORIDA. CAZM~ES F'URNI~HED 

A COPY OF' ONE OF' THESE LETTERS TO THE FSI. THESE LETTERS, ALL 

SIGNED I I A~JD CAPTIONED ·ZO ~:HOM IT MAY CONCER~~, .. 
ALLEGED VICTIM HAD A LIAISON WITH I I\·!HILE ATTENDING THE 

u. S. CONFERE~~CE OF' MAYORS IN \l:ASHI!·!GTON, D.C., ON MARCH 14 AND 

15, 1916. NO SEXUAL IMPROPRIETIES ARE CLAIME9, BUT STRONG 

INSINUATIOr~S A~E MADE IN THIS REGARD. 

L...-___ ......II FURTHER CLAItf;ED THAT FOLLm'!H~G DINNER \IJITH 

CAZARE~~ SHE AND HE 9ROVE TO ROCK CREEK P~RK IN tcASHI~)GTON, D.C .. , 

n~ HEP. CAR ON r.ARCH 14, 1916 A~m, ~t!HILE SHE HAS DRIVING TP.ROUGP. 

THE PARK, SHE AND CAZARES WERE I~:VOLVED PJ A HIT-AND-RUN 

• 

.' 

~ 
.f· 
' . .... tH 

.. 
, . 

, . 

i>!:I·.tcGIIW. __ .lNDEXtD_ 
.. • S~RIP.LlZED~ttro:::..· 

AUG0819 

'. J. 
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• I 
FBI .. 

Transmit in Via Airtel 
(Type in plaintext or code) ------"'-"'::::=....::=-------- (Precedence) 

- - - - -.- ~ ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ---

To: SACs, WFO (Enc.) 
/ Tampa 

~! From: Director, FBI , 

UNSUB, AKA; SCURRILOUS !71iTTER 
TO EXECUTIVES OF 'tHE F~RIDA 
DEMOCRATIC PA~ CL1f'ARWATER, FLORIDA 
MAYOR GABRIEL . ARE'S - VICTIM 
EL 

8/6/76 
(Date) 

ReTPnitel to Director dated 8/4/76, reButelcal to Tampa on 
8/5/76, and reButelcal to WFO on 8/5/76. 

Enclosed for WFO is a copy of Tampa nitel to Bureau dated 
8/4/76. 

WFO should contact appropriate authorities and determine if 
a hit and run accident was reported in Rock Creek Park, Washington, 
D. C. on 3/14/76. 

Advise authorities of pertinent information regarding hit and 
run accident. 

Departmental attorney has advised no further investigation is 
desired at this time pending review of available details. Accordingly, 
the Tampa Office should expeditiously forward an LHM incorporating 
appropriate copies of the letter to FBIHQ along with any additional 
pertinent details available. If not already done, suLHM by return 
mail. 

. / 
I 

I l.l~~· 



• FBI '. 
Airte1 ~ansmitin Via 

(Type in plaintext or code) ---------------------------- (Precedence) 
------------------------------------------

,( To: SAC, WFO 

From: Director, FBI 

UNSUB; AKA cD ~ 
SCURRILOUS LETTER 0 EXECUTIVE 
COMMITTEE OF THE LORIDA DEMOCRATIC 
PARTY, CLEARWAT~ FLORIDA, 
MAYOR GABRIEL;CA1mRES - VICTIM 
ELECTION LAW ViOLATION 

8/10/76 
(Date) 

Reurairte1 to the Director dated 8/6/76. 

Information obtained to date has been forwarded 
to the Civil Rights Division, U. S. Department of Justice. 
No further investigation should be conducted regarding this 
matter unless advised by the Bureau .. 

1 - SAC, Tampa (For info) 

b6 
~--________________ ~~~~~=-~>=70 ____ ~~~~~~r.-~~ ___ b7C 



• 
AIRTEL 

to: DIRECTOR. FBI 

FRmh SAC, UFO (9-3996) (RUC) 

UNSUB, aka.; 
Scurrilous Letter to 
Executives of the Florida Democratic 
Party, Cleanlater, Florida., 
Mayor GABRIEL CAZARES- VICTIl1 
EL 

Re Bu Airtel to lWO, 8/6/76. 

• 
8/12/76 

Enclosed harelYi tb for the Bureau and TS'r.'I,pa are two 
xero::t copies of U. S. Park Police report of hit and run accident 
that occurred on 3/14/76, in Rock Creek Park near ,the National 
Zoo. 

Sgt. I Iu.s. Park Police, 1100 Ohio 
Drive, S.W .. , l1OC, 22042, phone 426-6800,. advised Park Police 
conducted no additional investigation inasmuch as there 11ere 
no Yitnesses tlho obtained the license plate or could describe 
the hit and run vehicle, the driver or its occupants. 

b6 
b7C 

He lIOS apprised of the facts in this Matter and he 
suggested 11ayor GABRIE:r,. CAZARES be interviewed and queried as to: 

1. Wns he involved in the hit and run investigation 
as contained in enclosed report? 

2. If so. who is L-I ___ --I~ If he cannot furnish 
her true identity-

b6 
b7C 



• 
UFO 9-3996 

4. Is she a professional prostitute? 

I Istated he is thoroughly far:lilia~ l<1ith 
numerous local "hookers" t1ho l10rk out of lounges and frequently 
service their clients in Rock Creek Park in an autoI'liobile 
avoiding the hotel or ~otel expense. 

Upon completion of requested investigation, he 
will present the matter to the D.C. Corporation Counsel for 
prosecutive opinion but feels prosecution is unlikely due tm. 
inability of victims and lilitnesses to observe and positively 
identify the driver of the hit and run vehicle. 

Bureau permission is requested for the Tawpa 
Division to interview Mayor GABRIEL CAZARES regarding this facet 
of investigation. 

-2-

b6 
b7C 



• .. _-.. _- -.. 
NAMt "';L~~'· :~~_ " ' . .r I , • AGE I 'h {;r, t 

VI - --- -_._-
~3·1 ~ b6 w 

(II lL v: 
~()MEI b7 UJ --

2 
M I- ~US. -~ . HOME 

I I BUS. -
VEH ~E"'-l NO. RDWY vi ';TVIII 

pc.DF' !" " , A N TRAFFIC NO IN') LANES ~) r;- MOVEME NT Of. ROAD CHARACTER CONTROL 1 2 AVAILA~LE FOR VEt-titLE MOVIOf'V'E_Nl 
VEHICLE 

. - - -. f-. . . . 
ONE LANE X ,X 

GOING 
SIDE' 10 SIDIO X LEVEL INTERSECTION STOP SIGN FORWARD ~ 1-._-_._--- . . . .. - . . - . -- ' -'" .- .. _ .- - - --~" --- ~ 

TWO LANES COIlNER 10 
ON GRADE CIRCLE AUTOSICNAL 

-1-
OVE'RTAK ."I( CORNlR --- - ---- ~ .- - - --- - -

MERGING CROSS AT 
ON HILLCREST OFFICER THREE LAN lOS RIGHT 1 URN 1':'0:.~R. _ __ _ • !"A!':!~ -- --- --------- --- --._ . . - 1-- - . - - . - 1- - - - -. ._- - - -. 

TUNNEL· ROADWAY 

xi x-
OTHER THAN X STRAIGHT X DIVIDED RDWY LEFT TURN ~N_T~F! : ,.~9~D_., •. BR!..I?C;;Y: _ _ _ I"At:'I_ES -- .. - - -- - . .. - - - --- 1- - " ---

X X. WALKING WITH ALLEY· YIELD SIGN PARKWAY SLOWING TRAFF!.,C SLIGHT CUR:' .. '=-1-I-DRI~!'OyvA'y __ - I-----
UNPAVED ANY PARKING OTHER-
WIDTH BACKING STANDING SHARP CURVE AREA EXPLAIN -.. . - . -.-- . - -- -- . .. DEPARTMENT PHOTOS X X sTopping PLAYING TAKEN _. ---- --- - .. 

PARKED OTHER· 

DYES [!J NO 
EXPLAIN 6..l 

~~t'C~\t.l --
SHOW NORTH , - 9IAGFlr'cM 9F PtCGIBEPJT- _ 

~HQBi\"\ BO_Q~~OtJS CRrr~-- P1\&K\-:.tAy 

i7- -- ] 
•• 

- .. - -. 
( 

INSURANCE VUI. VIiH. 

COMPANIES NO. NO. 
f-- - Unknown 1 State Farm a -- -- . 

DESCRIPTION OF ACCIDENT 

Investigation reve'~ed that vehicle number one was sl~wing for traffic 

wben an unknown brown vehicle struck vehicle number one in the rear, 

causing the operator of vehicle numb~r one to loose control, crossing 

into the south bound lane S"rRlklll.l(;,. U_6~\e..LG number two in the left front. 

Further investigation revealed 

the Di:trict of Columbia. 

VIOLATION VEHICLE NUMBER I 
CHARGED VEHICLE NUMBER <. 

JrJS .. f<'rl&ENr 

evidence to prosecute in 

DISPOSITION 

DISPOSITION 

c 



STATE 

Va 
NAME ADDRESS 

~ ~O~P~E~R~A~T~O~R~----------------------~--------------------~~~~~---------------~~~---t====~+---r-~~~ 

z Same as above Same as abQ~v~e~ ________________ _+~~~~~~~~~~~ c 
I-
0. 

FRONT CENTER 

~ ~RON::T~R7IG~>H~T--------------------+----------------------------- - -- - --------------~_1--_+----~~_+--_r__1 

I< 
w ~R~E~A~R~L~E~F~T~--------------------+-------------------------------------------------~-1---+----~~_+---~--~ 

REAR CENTER 

t-=-RE=-A-:-::--A-::R:-:-'G=-H-:-:T~-----------+--------- ----- ,-,- ,---------+--+-_+---+-+--+----i 

~S-T-R-,-A-N-------- ---------+--------------------- -- -- --------~--~--+-----+-~-~~ 

'.0\111 WI\<, v i HI<"l e Re M()V~ (', NAME. or PERS(IN nfo \" OMPANY TAKEN TO J AS. T OF- VE.HICl€ OAMACiEO E"iL DAMAc:.aE. 

DRIVEN nHAULEDrX- AAA 2330 Cham.RkLr:LSt I(Rp~t') Q; ",hi- J::r .... n+ 0 0 18 0 0 00 
' ,,",<ISH u I HAN~"O'nt 0 Uy HOSPITAL "-'--------t=T-=R:.;;E;..;A:O'T-E~-"D,;"8=-'"Y TREATED FOR COURT HEARING 

DNA DNA DNA DNA DATE-

ADDRESS ~~~ ~ Sf)( AGE INJ AtJM fAT. 

N ,-- ._---,-

- - -- -- - - - ---- ----, -----+---+---+----{ 

F :=J N rUtJ_ - - . . ----------;--.----------OP!:.RA10R , 

" s~me JlS )\.PC?y~._-. _____ +_------_ . ...same. as. -a.bove. 
fRONT CENTER b6 

~" -"";"'- ..u.,:- -~'-.:..:- '=-=--=======t:::======--::::::=.,:-.:..::.;-- --- ----- -- - --- -- r-~--b7C 

'"'i;;:~"""""C'T _______ ---r _______ ...JIRe~-t_Qn VA,g_ 
I qEAA LE.FT 

-.N . ~ II N. I~ iN 

- --------:1--------- - - - ---- - - - - . - - - -'+---'1--+- --- .-- " -
jJ>.... • ___ _ r_ .... ____ ...... ~ ~ __ ~_ r -

N NJ .N.. 

! 
~--~ 1 i'~~,~,,71~()~'~V~I-"~!(~~~E~07A~M7A~(,7E~O--~-{-~-1--l)~A~M-A-('~F--~---1 

Ir .. ~4' t:!_,.. .... ~ lIHh/f N! I "" 

l 
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TPOOf2J6 2311944 

RR HQ WF JK 

DE TP 

R 18194f2JZ AUG 76 

FM TAMPA (56- 69) (P) 

TO DIRECTOR (ROUT INE) 

WFO (9-3396) . (ROUTINE) 

JA·CKSONVILLE (ROUTINE) 

BT 

• • 

~ b6 

UNSUlh AKAL....r-__ ~ SCURRILOUS L~TER TO EXECUTIVES OF THE b7C ~ 
Q.,EAR 

v/ , ' ~ _ A!t£ 
FLORIDA DEM· CRATIC PARTY, CLEARWATER, FLORIDA; MAYOR GABRIEL v{jY,T 
CAZ~S~VICTIM' ELECTION LAWS, OO:TAMPA. I~/. ~/1Y> 

RE TAMPA TEL CALL TO BUREAU, AUGUST 17, 1976; TAMPA AIRTEL 9,y V 
~ . 

TO BUREAU AND vIFO, AUGUST 17, 1976. 

FOR INFORMATION OF WFO, VICTIM REINTERVIEWED AUGUST 18, 

1976 AND FURNISHED NAME U,SED BY FEMALE IN CAPTIONED MATTER AS 

L...-____ ...JI HHOM HE DESCRIBED AS W/F, APPROXIMATEL yDYEARS b6 
b7C 

a..D, 5 FEET 4 TO 5 FEET 5, BROWN HAIR WITH GREY STREAKS·S (, - S'"d-d- - f.'~ 
INVESTIGATION AT TAMPA HAS DEVELOPED SUSPECT I I 

.-------. L...-_----JI \'1/£'1, BORN I RESIDENCE-L..I ______ --.JI 

<=9 '/0 J 0 :::;1' 



• • ... .. 

PAGE TWO TP 56-69 CLEAR 

~ __________ ~ICLEARWATER, FLA., FLORIDA DRIVER'S LICENSE 

rfJMBER I I DRIVER'S LICENSE WAS 

WFO AT WASHINGTON, D. C. REVIEW PD REPORTS FOR ANY 

REFERENCE OR HIT-AND-RUN REPORTS FILED BY OR INVOLVING L..I __ ----J 

enl ION MARCH 14, 1976 REGARDING ALLEGED ACCIDENT IN ABOOE 

MATTER. VICTIM INDICATED ACCIDENT OCCURRED BETWEEN 8:00 AND 

8:15 P. M., MARCH 14, 1976. 

JACJ{SONVILLE AT TALLAHASSEE. EXPEDITIOUSLY OBTAIN PHOTO 

OFL-I _----II AND FORWARD TO TAMPA FOR PHOTO LI NE-UP. 

BT 

WFO 231 1941 I 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 



. F~·36 (Rev. 2-14-74) • • \ 

.. F B 'f' 

Date: AUGUST 18, 1976 

Transmit the following in _______ ----:~___;___;_~_:__-;_;_-P-L-A-I-'N---____j 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via TEI.ETF'lPE ROTITINE 

___________________________ ~~e~e~e~c~} _________________ Q q-L __ _ 
FM WASHINGTON FIELD (9-4000) (P) 

f3i T~ TAMPA (56-69) (ROUTINE) 
C!IE~V< 

UNSUB, AKA 1 1 SCURRILOUS LETTER TO EXECUTIVES OF 

FLORIDA DEMOCRATIC PARTY, QLEARWATER, FLORIDA; MAYOR GABRIEL 

CAZARES - VICTIM, ELECTION LAWS, OO:TAMPA 

RE TAMPA TELETYPE TO DIRECTOR, AUGUST 18, 1976 . . 
FOR INFORMATION OF TAMPA, WF 9-3396 PURGED FROM CLOSED 

FILES, ALSO, WFO IS NOT IN RECEIPT OF 

DATED AUGUST 17, 1976. 

b6 
b7C 

ON AUGUST 18, 19761 TRAFFIC DIVISION, MPD, ~ 
J:Dft 

WDC ADVISED THAT IN ORDER...r.PE1 HIM TO SEARCH THE FILES RE ACCI-

DENTS OF HIT AND RUN INCIDENC~S/ONE OF TWO FACTS ARE NEEDED: 

LOCATION OF ACCIDENT AND/OR NAME(S) OF PERSONS CHARGED. 

LEAD: TAMPA WILL~ NOT DETAILED IN REFERENCED AIRTEL, 

d). WFO 
L K:hah L 

) h<J."-. 
b6 
b7C 
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I 

L 

• 
Airtel 

- To: SACs, Tamp~~ 
~WFO (9-39f;6~ 
' - - - -" 

From: Director, FBI 

UNSUB, AKA; SCURRILOUS LETTER TO 
EXECUTIVES OF THE FLORIDA DEMOCRATIC 
PARTY, CLEARVIATER, FLORIDA; 
'f1IA YOR GABRIEL CAZARES - VICTmi 
EL 

8/17/76 

ReV1FOairtel to Bureau dated 8/12/76 and Butclcal to Tampa 
on 8/17/70. 

On 3/17/76, Departmental Attorney Robert A. Hickey advised 
that the FBI should eonduct further investigation in this matter. 

In view of above ,Tampa should conduct investigation as 
requested in rcairtcl. 

b6 
b7C 



• 
FBI 

Date: 8/17/76 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in -------=--:----;-;-----~:__-----__jll 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

I 
Via ___ A_IR_T_E_L _____________ ~A=·I=m==~==L~ _____ ~: 

(Precedence) I ________________________________________________ L_______ _ 
To: Director, FBI ATTENTION: 

mtGENERAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION 

From: SAC, TAMPA (56 .. 69) (P) ~ g~i~:l~~~~~~gJION_ 0 
o INTELLIGENCE DIVISION .5&, .... .,s:; ~ 7 

Subject: t'Jl~SUBJ aka~ in 
S(:URRltoU~.ltE'l"IEH 'IU £7Ct)TlVES or TIm 
lfl.QRIUA DEMOCRATIC PARTY't CLEARHATnR. 
FWnlDA" MAYOR GA91\XEL CAZARES M V:tetnl 
(OOf 'T~WA) 

o CR 00 EL 0 DIH 0 CRA-64 ))t.;}' 
oPA OPE oPF DE 

o DAMV 0 DAMV-FR 0 CAA 
OAP DIWFC OCWAA OFI 

o EID 0 Bomb Threats 0 Extremist Matters 
o White Hate 0 Black 

, , ACTION: UACB: 

Inltial£: .. _ 

b6 
b7C 

1/2~ .. ~~eau(n"3n.,QNO further action being taken and 
~ ... \'11,,"'1 ~ .,~gl[] LHM enclosed 0 Copy to: D USA 
t~G T~pa D FD-376 (Ene. to LHM) D Secret Service ---I 

(e'6)n:a 0 LHM being submitted 0 ATF 
o Report being submitted ~ I 1-

D P~e~imin~ry inv.esti.gati.on i.nstituted (J ,.." tJ (,-~ 
o LImIted 1 nvestIgatIon InstItuted . 09 J ._~~ 
o Investigation continuing -, C. I 

Approved: _________ _ 

Special Agent in Charge 



• • 
TP 56 .. 69 

requested that initially Uayor CAZA'imS be contacted. and an b6 

appointment arranged Sf) that AtJSAI Imight intemew b7C 

the Mayor in depth concerning tIns 1'latter. ,/ 

. For information of HFO, the vehicle in which Mayor 
CAZARES was riding at the time of ·the a.lle.ged hit-and-l!Wt 
accident l>Jas described as a small forelgt! sports' car,. obnver­
tible,. and red in eolor.. Mayor CAZARES did not know .the· make. 
of the automobile but indicated the only' vehicle inVOlved was 
the one in which he was· a passenger,. 

CAZARES claimed that while driving through a park,,, 
believed to be Rock Creek Park!, and traveling at a speeC;i of 
approximately 25-30 miles per no.urj he heard .4 tht1t!lP in the 
vicinity of the' ·drivor's side of :tIle car.. Just prior t~ 
heat:"ing the noise" he bad observed a fig1.tte., possibly ·that 
of a tnt:nt,.. walk~ a1Qngsid~ o·f the ro.,.d. He did not see 
the woman driving the car hit .anything nor did he feel the 
car lurch.. lie merely heard the thumping sound. 

Since the accident repo-rt. enclosed with re tiTFO 
ai'rtcl involved two vehicles, it is apparent that this is not 
identica.l with the ineident to which CAZARES referred. 

LEADS: 

T~IPA DIVISION 
flU 

AT T~f;P,At FLORIDA 

airtel. 
1.· Hill conduct lnvestieation requested in re l-1FO 

2.. 1>1111 at.tempt to identif,,Lv ...... 1 ---.....,IJ ,and con duet 
other investigation requested ~ AUS~ rbased onh1s 
interview l~ith Mayo'!:' ·CAZARES. 

- 2 ... 

b6 
b7C 
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FBI 

Date: 

• 
11/18/76 

, , , , , 
I , , 

Transmit the following in _______ ---::=-----,---:P~L~A~I::..!.:N!..:!:T~E~X:..:!:.T_,__-------;' 
(Type in plaintext or code) : 

TELETYPE ROUTINE ' Via ______________ -:-:::----:_-:--________ , 

(Precedence) , o;;L ~ ________________________________________________ L ________ _ 

FM WASHINGTON FIELD (56-522) (P) 

TO TAMPA (56-69) ROUTINE q~ 
BT 

CLEAR 

UNSUB; AKA SCURRILOUS LETTER TO EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF THE 

FLORIDA DEMOCRATIC PARTY, CLEARWATER, FLORIDA, MAYOR 

GABRIEL CAZORES - VICTIM, ELECTION LAW VIOLATION 

RE TAMPA TELETYPE TO THE DIRECTOR, WASHINGTON FIELD, 

AND JACKSONVILLE DATED AUGUST 18, 1976, AND WASHINGTON FIELD 

TELETYPE TO TAMPA DATED AUGUST 18, 1976. 

WASHINGTON FIELD IS NOT IN RECEIPT OF TAMPA AIRTEL TO 

THE BUREAU AND WASHINGTON FIELD DATED AUGUST 17, 1976. 

ON NOVEMBERt8, 1976, OFFICER IL....-_____ ----JI TRAFFIC 

DIVISION, METROPOLITAN POLICE DEPARTMENT (MPD), 501 NEW YORK 

AVENUE, WASHINGTON, D.C. (WDC), ADVISED SA ..... I ________ ...J 

THAT THEIR FILES CONTAIN NO LISTING FOR A ..... 1 _____ ...JIOR 

L...-______ ---JI DATE OF BIRTH (DOB): ..... I ________ ...J 

AS BEING 

b6 
b7C 

~ WFO 

INVOLVED IN A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT BETWEEN 8:00 P.M. AN~l) 

6b-j~ w((J V 
Q:tlr CI1£O _,!;nEXEU-W 

Sr.i\1. ~U~n . .-d.ntE!)- ) RMS : rnj 1_ II 
(1) Tnt--V 

Approved: __ -J-f-:::---1
A Ip~~:--:~--;-4/'----!J&d~-=--'--­'S;e c ial Agent inCh(Z;ge 

oV \ S 9 2t f,~ ') J2 

Son' q~ 



p< 
FD-36 ~~i~4-74) • 

FBI 

Date: 

• 1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Transmit the following in ----------:=--:---;-:--:------;,...-;---------11 
(Type in plaintext or code) 1 

1 
Via ______ --;-;:;:----;------; _________ 1 
--------- (Precedence) 1 

_____ r!G~_~~Q_~_5Q~~~_~~E~ _______________________ ~ ____ -----

8:15 P.M. ON MARCH 14, 1976, UNSPECIFIED LOCATION. 

L....-__ ----I1 SAID THAT THIS CHECK WAS ONLY A CURSORY ONE 

AND WAS NOT TO BE CONSIDERED ALL INCLUSIVE.~I ____ ~ 

INDICATED THAT IN ORDER FOR HIM TO SEARCH THEIR FILES 

PROPERLY, HE NEEDS THE LOCATION OF THE ACCIDENT AND/OR 

NAME(S) OF THE INDIVIDUALS CHARGED. 

LEADS. TAMPA DIVISION. AT TAMPA, FLORIDA: WILL 

FORWARD A COPY OF REFERENCED AIRTEL TO WASHINGTON FIELD AND 

IF NOT DETAILED IN REFERENCED AIRTEL, ASCERTAIN EXACT 

LOCATION OF ACCIDENT AND/OR NAME(S) OF INDIVIDUALS CHARGED, 

AS WELL AS MODEL YEAR AND COLOR OF CAR INVOLVED. 

BT 

# 

b6 
b7C 

Approved: ___ ::----:-:--:--_~-----
Sent _______ M Per _____ _ 

Special Agent in Charge 
GPO: 1975 0 - 590-992 



• • 
Routing Slip 
F'D-4 <Rev. 3-1-73) 

To: IXJ Direclor 
Date __ 1_2...:.-1_8-=--1_76 __ 

Att.: -------- FILE 
UNSUB; AKA SCURRILOUS 

Title LETTER TO EXECUTIVE 
o SAC ------- COMMIT:EE OF THE FLORIDA 
o ASAC DEMOCRATIC PARTY, CI.EAR-
o Supv. WATERp FLORIDA~ MAYOR 
o Agent G:ABRHt..: ~ 

ELECTION LAW VIOL~TION 
o SE ---'--:::B:-=':U=-A-'-:IRTEL TO TP AND wFO 
DSC 1 1 RE: DTD 8 5 76 .. 
o CC --------

o Steno --------

o Clerk -------- 0 Rotor #: ----------
ACTION DESIRED 

o Acknowledge D Open Case 
o Assign _ Reassign _ D Prepare lead cards 

o Bring file D Prepare tickler. 
D Call me D Return-assignment card 
D Cortect D Return file 
D Deadline ______ D Search and return 

D Deadline passed 0 See me 
o Delinquent DSerialll ________ _ 

D Discontinue D Post 0 Recharge o Return 

D Expedite 0 Send to 
~--------D File 0 Submit new charge out 

o For information D Submit report by -------
D Handle. D Type 
D Initial & return 
o Leads need attention 
D Return with explanation or notation as to action taken. 

A revie"t.] of WFO file 56-522 "$,ndicates th~t 
WFO not in receipt of referenced ~irtel. Bu 
is requ~sted to furnish WFO ~ copy of ~irtel 
iri question from m~in c~se file ~t FBIHQ. 

SAC 

__ See reverse side Office -------~~HTf.;n--

L 
c· r '· 
. ~ 



.... _.J __ , _"- • 

. - , ~. . . 

'NR00$. rp PLAIN 

TO 

mOM TANPA {56 ... 

4, 1975 ELK-

) <P) 

, 

" 

• 1 

I 

j' 
I . 

" ---, ... --~-----
b6 

UNSUB, MfA IL...-___ ...JI SCURRILOUS LETTER TO EX ECUTI VES or: THE b7C 

I' 

1 

J 
I FLORIDA DEt10CRATIC PARTY, ctEAmJATER, FLA., j'lf\YOR GABRIEL 

CAZARES - VIC1H'i, ELECTION LA~]S~ OO:TAr·jPA. 
,. 

ON AUG US! 3, 1976, VICTIM. WHO IS A DEMOCRAT!C CANDIDATE 

FCR FLGRIDA~S ETH CONGRESSIO·NJ1~JumRIC1', 11ADE A PERSOr~AL .--- ... -,,~~ - _.' ------ - ... ---- . -~. -- --
~Lf.:H)T ALLEGI NG THAT AN U NKNO\vN NUTBER or LETTERS POSTrIARKED 

JfJL!.-?_8.L.~'~.7.§_.F.R.Ot~~WASHINGTQ~!LJ.~ HAD SEEN r·1AILED TO VARIOUS - -
EXECUT rVES Or~ THE DEMOCRAT! C PARTY ! N FLORID A. CAZARES F'URiHSHED - ~ " .. _-_...... -
A COpy OF ONE OF THESE LETTERS TO THE F'!3!. THESE LETTERS·, ALL 

SIG NED I I r;~m CAP'!IONED "ZO WHOlf} IT MAY CO NCE..RN 9 '" 
~-

U& Se cor~F£REJ:CE OF MAYORS !I~ WASHINGrOf~ t n .c. ~ ON MARCH 14 AND ... _----- ~ , ~ ---.---.. 

NO SEXUAL H1PROPRIETIES ARE CLAP~ED, BUT STRONG - .. ... -- -----. - -___ ..... --ti _~ .. _ .. 

INSINUAT!ONS ARE MADE IN THIS REGARD.' 

L...-___ ..... lflJR!HER CLA!r'1ED THAT ~OLl.CnH!3 ~~_!~HER WITH 

CAZARES, SHE AND HE PROVE TO ROCK CREEK PARK IN \!fA5JU_~iG1'ON, D.C .. , h __ .. _. ____ ... 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

, 
'" I . 

l ,i 
I 

I 
I 
1 
I 

1 
~3CH. 14, 19'16 AND., jJIiIt.E SHE f,qAS DEJY_~G.. THROUGH '1 

AND C~ZARES !.!lERE I HVOLVED 1. N A Hl} .... ~~~ . .:!1J.!N ~ / ~ I 
IN' HER CAR ON 

THE PARK" SHE 

. W~ 'J, ./OJ-' '. - .. "", __ , .. - . "" .. '" . . " I .- ,-~-. -'" --- ,~- SEARCHED ___ IND I. ~~/i / I" 

• SERIALlZED._· 'FI .-- -'- .C#t./ .' 
, . 0 Et 1. 3 1976 .' 1 : 

. . - OFFICI,: . j . 1 
1:-\ --.-~;II' b 6 " l 
~~_lb7C 
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PAGE TWO T? 56-

ACCIDE NT ~ THE LETT ER FURTHER STATED BOTH SHE AND CAZARES FAILED 

TO REPORT THE ACCIDENT TO AUTH011!T! ES, MJD SHE I~_ SllF'FER.!tlG 

MEN! At AKe UISH" 'SHE ALSO F"Et::tS CAZA}'-'lES SHOULD EXPLAI N THIS -- " . ~ 

~JATT[R TO LOCAL DEt10CRA!I C LEADERS SEFORE Tl~E PRESS LElHnJS OF 

THIS AM:> DISTORTS IT TO C!,\ZARF.S~ DISADVANTAGe .• 
/ 

-C~~(\S.:SS3QN~I R~lEi.t THE ABOVE. ~lEZTr NG 1.IJITH ..... 1 --..... 1 (LNU) AT 

A WASH!i\GTON~ D. c., LOUNGE, THAT THEY HAD DHJNER TOGETHER IN -----. -

Jl.RLINGTON, VA. ~ AND THAT WHILE DRIVING THROUGH HASHINGTOH:J D. c., 

. . 

L....-_----I1NAY HAVE HIT SOMEONE. CAZAHES CLAIMED THIS lU1S A ~~~T:~~," 
, r~ 

AND THAT ALTHOUGH A HIT-AND-RUN ACCIDENT,'MAY/lfAVE OCCURRED, HE 

BEL!E.VED IT 'vAS PREARi~Ar·~3ED, AND ~;O om:: ~lAS HURL. .----. - ~ -, -~ -- --- ., CAZA RES ALSO 

FURNISHED ADDItIONAL ,INFORi~A!lON R?GARQUlG SUSPICIOUS IN~UIRIES 
------~ .. . 

RECEIVED BY HIS OFFIC~ PRIOR TO HIS DEPARTURE FOR YASHINGTON, 

D~ C .. , AlI.U WHICH HE BELIEVED Mt~Y HAVE BEEN RELATED TO A "SET-UP" 

BY PEOPLE A~RArl3INS THE ABOVE MEETING., HE SUSPECTS THE CHURCH OF 

s£.!!lrrQLnG.Y l"MY BS INVOLVE!) IN THIS "SET-UP" t\~m LETTER. 

HAS Hl~D A LOflt~ RUNNING VERBAL AND LEGAL BATTLE "'1TH THE 

SCIENTOLOGISTS SINCE THEIR ARRIVAL IN CLEAR~!A1ER APPROXINATELY 

ONE AND ONE HALF YEARS AGO" 

" i. 
" 

b6 
b7C 
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PAGE THREE iF 56 ... 

AS THE ABOVE A?PEARS TO BE A POSSrBLr VIOLATION OF TITLE 

18, SECT! O~l G 12, AN LH[11 AND VERBATHi TRA NSCRI P1' OF THE AFORE-

i1ENTIOf:ED LETTER WILL BE FORl~ARDED BY A!RTEL. LEAD REGARDING 

HIT-A~{)-RUN ACClnEt~T !N ROC!{ CREEK PARK NOT P·SING SET OHT UNLESS 

BUREAU OR DEPARTMENT RE~UESTS ADDITIONAL n~VESTIGATION. 

WLC FSIHQ 

." 1 ' 

i. I; 

i .. 
1 
I' 
I. .-1 . 
I. 

f 
l 

! 
i 

.1 
1 , 
1 
! 

I 
t 
i 
i 

i 
j 
'J 

i 
. ! 

~ 

1 
1 
j 

i' J. 
,,: 

, 
,1 
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To: SAC, WFO (Ence ) 

From: Director, FBI 

ID4"'SUB, AKA; SCURRILOUS LETTER 
TO EXECUTIVES OF THE FLDRIDA 
DEMOCRATIC PARTY, CLEARVIATER, FlOPJDA 
MA YOR GABRIEL CAZARES - VICTIM -EL 

• .., 0( 

. . 

ReTPnltel to Director dated 8/4/76, Butelcal to Tampa on 
8/5/76, and Butelcal to V1FO on 8/5/76. 

Enclosed f01' WFO is a copy of Tampa nit.el to Bureau dated 
8/4J76~ , 

wro should contact appropriate authorities and determing if 
a hit and run accident was reported in Rock ex'sek ParK, WasQ.illgton, 
D. C. on 3/14/76. 

Advise authorities of pel'tinent informati<.Hl regaxding hit and 
run accident. 

1 .. SAC, Tampa (Info) 

\ " 

" 

" 

. . 

\ 
\ 



, . 
Routin~ Slip ~ 

, 
0-7 (Rev. 7-12-76) 

TO: SAC: 

-\ 

(Copies to. Checked)_ ..... 1 .... 2~_=.Al..!.Ql.:._=-7~6~+_---"" 
<Date) 

o Albany 0 Houston 0 Oklahoma City o Albuquerque 0 Indianapolis 0 Omaha o Alexandria 0 Jackson 0 Philadelphia 
D Anchorage 0 Jacksonville 0 Phoenix o Atlanta 0 Kansas City 0 Pittsburgh 
D Baltimore 0 Knoxville D Portland 
D Birmingham 0 Las Vegas 0 Richmond 
D Boston 0 Little Rock 0 Sacramento 
D Buffalo 0 Los Angeles D St. L.ouis 
D Butte 0 Louisville D Salt Lake City 
D Charlotte 0 Memphis D San Antonio 
D Chicago 0 Miami 0 San Diego 
o Cincinnati 0 Milwaukee 0 San Francisco 
D Cleveland 0 Minneapolis D San Juan 
D Columbia D Mobile 0 Savannah 
o Dallas 0 Newark 0 Seattle 
D Denver 0 New Haven D Springfield 
D Detroit D New Orleans 0 Tampa 
D EI Paso 0 New York City .K:J Washington Field 
D Honolulu 0 Norfolk 0 Quantico 

TO LEGAT: 

o Bern o Bonn 
o Brasilia 
o Buenos Aires o Caracas o Hong Kong o London o Madrid o Manila 
D Mexico City o Ottawa 
o Paris o Rome o Tokyo 

o SAC, New Rochelle (MRA) 0 ASAC, Rapid City ("Mini") 

RE: UNSUB,AKA; SCURRILOUS LETTER TO 
EXECUTIVES OF THE FLORIDA DEMOCRATIC 
PARTY, CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 
MAYOR GABRIEL CAZARES-VICTIM 
ELECTION LAW 

Retention For appropriate 
D For information 0 optional rAJ action 0 Surep, by ------
o The enclosed is for your information. If used in a future report, 0 conceal all 

sources, 0 paraphrase contents. 

D Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA ___________ _ 
dated • 

Remarks: RE: YOUR ROUTING SLIP 12-8-76 

ATTACHED ARE TWO COPIES EACH OF 
BUREAU AIRTEL TO WFO DATED 8-5-76 
AND TWO COPIES OF ITS ENCLOSURES 
PER YOUR REQUEST. 

Fnc. 4 ~\o 
Bufile 56-5233 
Urfile 56-522 

MY' 
b6 
b7C 

FBI/DOJ 



AIRTEL 

TO: DIRECTOR, PBt (S""'5~33) 

SAC, UFO (56-522) (RUC) 

UNSUB, aka; Scurrilous Letter 
to Execut1v~s of the Florida 
Democratic Party, Clsar\1at$I", 
Florida~ Mayor Gabriel Cazares-Victim 
EL 

• 
12/15/76 

ReBu routine slip to HFO dat3d 12/10/76, \OWO airtel 
to the Director dated 8/6/76, Tampa t!::letypo to the D1r·3ctor 
dated 8/8/76, WFO te1~type to Tampa dated 8/19/76; a~ld WFO 
teletype to Tampa dated 11/18/76. 

Tampa has been adv~s3d pr~v~ou81y that two accidents 
occurred on the Rock Cr3~k ParkmiY, Wanhine:ton~ D. C • (l'lDC) ~ 
on 3/14/76, and that th~s~ accidents were not h1t-and-rWl 
violations;. Additionally, Ta.mpa has b~on adv:1eed that the 
files of the Traffic Division, W' ... r 0 Polic;f} Departor·mt, 
U1PD), contain no 11st1 f or I I 

I bate of birth: as b~ine involved in a 
traffic acc~d~nt betweon :00 p.m. and 8:15 p.m. on 3/14/76, 
un8p3c~f1ed location. Furth~r MPD has adv1s~d that th3Y n~2d 
the exact location of th~ accident and/or th~ naJm~(s) of th~ 
individuals involved in o~der for them to search th~1r files 
prop9rly~ 

"1FO cOllsidering this matt~r RUC t d unt.:!.l Tampa can 
furnish exact location of' accid~nt and/or naI':1rS (s) of th;:) 
indlv1dualn involved. 

2- Bure:au 

b6 
b7C 

2- Tampa (56 .... 69) 
/1-' vlFO 

\ L' ~~ 
L \ / ',4m,1:ah 
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O'ERAL,: ·.BU'R'EAU :OF ·INV:ESTIGATIO·N ··; . .' 
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" 'f .: ,'. . . s . • ' . :'~: ' 
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. ~:'. 
"; :: ' "~ " 

REPORTII:lG O.;;'I';! CE ' ; ' . .... : .. ' \ " 'OFFi'CE .O:F ·OR1.GIr-j .' 

. "r.A~A .:,'- L ..•• , ,,' • ·::.·1M~A .:: , '. 
DATE ' '.' - '. ' -INV;E.S·TIG.AT;I.Y.E., P:ER.'?:O·, . ' . Y. , 

1/10/r7': .,.," : .. 'il/lS/16: '- .. ' 1/10/7r ., . 
REP.ORT ·";'·AOE BY,· .• ! . 

SA]" - . 

CHARACTER OF' CASE : .. 

. TITLE OF CASE·· .. : -··: :· '. . ' " 
",:.' ':0 , l ' .. \.... • • 

. ' m~~ ' a.ka; .:: ~"': .. -.. ' : . - '. . ' .' -
, ". ' :,' 

; ... ' .. . : ·ECmmi·x,oos .mma··TOBUCUTltttBS ,.OF:, '. :. m :ll'LOOlt~ Hm~TltC 'P4R'N " . 
'. ·a..nARl1AftR . NU)UllM; " ' . ':" . ' 

: ",. " , . . -• .... ·f . 

.. .. ···l12AYOR GAmiEL CA~aS. ·~ · ,Vic.nM 
_. J. " " ~.- , ~'. '. '. .' ... 

.':. ~~jiOw:: .XA~S >:. ::.': · : .. '· '.' " 

." ... : 
' ,." :.: ' -' .-:-. 

• ~ ' - . .. . • A . ;. .. :: ' : " " >t.,_.' ',.:;.::\ .. : . 
" - '. .-- ~ ~ . ~ 

'.' - .:: ., .' ", 

.' -.. ~nlllB!CES: ~mpa · ~e"o*.t , @f. " ~1 . : l ;.'.da~~~~· :iOj27:1+6.~ · .. b6 · 
~teletype 'l:o·.;~tl1pa Cllited 11/18/76. ' " ;. ", ' .. ,- "''-' . . 'b7C 

... . . ·liUl"~a,i·a!rtel . t~.··ftmpa and' Ml.and, :dated Jll/19176::~' : ' ·· . 

.. · · M1.alUa.l.r:tol. to :· 'mmpadmted : 12/!3116~' , .. .. ' .:,-. '. ::-:. . , . 

.. :. WFO a~r.~1: t(FBureaU I!nd '~p;!1 . dB.ted' 12/15/16;. ": ' .. ':' : . .... ,\ ~ . . 

, - ' ... 
- ' .' 

• 1--' '\ ' . 

. . '~,,': , ~ " .. .... , " ':.'. ·'·.>f,····'· :· .. ·. ··· .'~: ":.' .:' ,::~.:\.~~.:.! , :- ....... ... . ' .. , ' 

,,' .... c:=:t P 'G o' ., ',' -'. ..;'.. ... : .,' " .~. " J ~ _" • 

1-..:. .! . ' '. ' . ':: > ~ ". '. ~ ; . 
, . ' . .' . ... ~ .... ~- . ~ . 

. ~ ; 

ADDllI£ Si'MTIB : :~"; '>' .' , , . . .. .. . . . ",:':.<.; . . 

. .. .... ., . As .ftorts t~ tpcate""4 ~llt!O~i,;"1 d ." ' Y':' b6 
. "'< III t Ft • . Kaudewda-le· '. alldC~a~ te3r . .,. lF1Qrlda. haY'~ bGelll,. nega~lve, ·and. ·. .~i' b7C 

c.: . as~U~11\\f1!P, a, desl~esno fU~~hGrlnV, ~,. &Jt~gat!on ~ ln . t~ls~ .matter ·vAte .• · . :.' 
" '. ' : ~pa, nil 01080 this -.tter upOn . re~:lpt .. C)~., tbel"sl3ultso.f :.La.b "" . . ' 
' . .' examinat:lclU lfequee:ted ' in rerQpOrt ·unlei~e· · further le'~ds are.· dev(i)l~p$d .·· 
. ' . . during ~ls o~~.natioD,-' ,'.. .. . ... . : " '. . ... ,. . " 

. . . ' . . . . 

~ . ~- ... ., .- ' ,.' .. - ,~ .• ..;. -.';-!' - '. '. ',' -,. ~ ,!' . 

..• . 
; . ,' ". ,,' ', 'r' 

t " .• ' • " . 

. ~. 

... .:. .. ' .' :,~ 

.. A·PP'R() ·Y.E'O · . '. "'. . . ' •. :,": . . . I.N .CHARGE .' 
' . " DO NO.TW:RIT~' IN, SPACES BELOW .,'. . ' . ,', ' . ', ' :. 

.. ' 
' .. ,." 

. . , , ' . -', . .., . ~ 

b6 

' . . S·P1ES MA·DE: ··.. . . : . . : ,' . •. '. . .; .. } ' ..... '. ,.' .. :. . . 1 '. , 
:. • .... 1 .. ~. " , ' . :~ " - ', • • l ' 

. ~f ~' ;BUireau :' (56~5a33.) · ._.: .. ... H~ :" , ." ':, .,.r-.--""""--------, 

11. ... . USA '~ Tampa. (4 ttentlon t AtJSAI j ". ; .... ~', 
.~. Miami (56;;"195) (lido) . . .' 

. mvo '(56";522) (loiC) ': .' '. ,. 
. '. . . ". ·· b7C 

. ....- 'lMDipa "(56-69) ; .. ' . . .. . . . 
. .... .' , -' . ,';_:' .' ..' 

" , .', 

" ... . 
, Dls.emlriatlci~. R'e~C!ri of ' AtfQche~ 'Repc"i '. . ' .. : No'tQtlon~ '.' : ~ ·i:6Ftiet::. ,~ .. 

~A-ge-n':'-c'f'--.-:-"":" F=~~.T.. :~.:. ~~~,T. '-.... ~: -'.-:-'-:-. -:. "'-:--""---, -1, : '. ~ ",'-f~ . .' 
'. ,. .. . . . ~ ~r· ,.·' 

:Requ~st R~cd; .. ':. . '. ' . ' . ' . Hi... Q:"" AlrJf H.t! '. K; .' . 
. '. ' ,". II ' '!'I f/V). . . '"'" ~ . ( '. . ". ,,: . . 

, . . tlat.~"l''1d. " .,- '- " .' . . " . . .: ' .. ' r I :'. • 

~ -.H9WFWd ... , .. . ' . '. '. " . . ... 
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REQUEST OF THE BUREAU 

~e Identification and Laboratory Divisions are 
requested to e~PQdltc examination of items previous1y forwarded 
in r~ferenced report so this matter ~y be brought to a logical 
conclusion. 

B* 
COVER PAGE 



Copy to: 

Report of: 

Date: 

• ,;:- .... • UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF 'INVESTIGATION 

1 ..... USA, . Tampa (Attention: AUSA L..I ______ ...... ~ 

SAl 
Ja n!-:-u:""::a:"'::r=y::--"llnO'l"'",""""':"'II·l".9'!i1i7"7'.------I 

. Office: T.ADA 

Field Office File #: ·56-69 Bureau File#:. 56-'5233 

Title: UNKNOVlN StmJECT; 
SCURRILOUS, LETTER TO~XECUTIVES OF 
'.Il'im i'LOBIJ)A DEMoenATIC PAR"fY, 

"CLEARWATER, FLORIDA; 
MAYOBGABRIEL CAZAhES - VICTiM 

Character: ELECTION LAWS 

Synopsis: Investigation in a.n attempt to determine tbe author 
of the letter in caPtio. ned matter bas bean nega~ive. 
Efforts to locate and interview I I 
at Ft. LaUderd. ale and Clearwater, ·.Fl. arids hjVe been 
naga ti va. Reln.tJ. ves and friends of I have des-
cribed him as m~ntally uDsta.ble and have indics.ted he 
would be hostile and uncooperative if locQ,tedand an 
interview attempted. USA's Office, Tampa,Plorlda, has 
beeD apprised of the results of investigation to date 
aod AUSA handling this matter :1ndicated"he desired no 
further investigation in regat'd to. this matter. Unless 

. pending La.boratory t='..xaminaitionof origin$,l documents 
previously submitted results in the dev~lopment of 
additional leadeth1s case \Jill. be close.d upon It''eceipt 
of the reQuite ofthls examination. 

- p -

The following·is the result· of a limited 
investigation: 

The fO~lo.Wing. investign.tion vias· fooolicted . 
at Washington., .. D. e. by SAl _. . 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C . 

b6 
b7C 

On November 18, 1976, Officer I I 
. Traffic Division, Metropolltan Police Dspartment,· Washington, 

D. C. advised their f1.1e contains no listing £01'" al I. 

This document contains neither reco~l'uriendat1ons nor conclusions of the FBI: It is the property of the FBI and.Js'loaned to' your agencY;.,it and its. contents 
are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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I I date of, birth ~ , I as haViDg', 
" hiell'IDvolved, 11l atrafflc accident between 8:00 and 8:15 

P.M. OD March 14. 1916~ wt:thin the lIe~opolitaD. WIlshlllgtoD, 
D. C. area .1 ,~tedlthisebeck was only a cursory 
Check and shouldl101; be conddered all incltlsive noting b6 ' 

that iii order for a complete check to be conduc1:edthe' b7C 

location of the aCCldent ,and names of~e individual ' 
,ehargedmmld, ,'be, required. . It' 1s ,.llotedTampa . previously 
detel'mined tbtsacc1dent occurred CD. Rock Creek Paro.y 
apparently wltbin an area under the . jurisdiction of the .', 
UDltedS~tes Park Po11ce. Investigation bas aJLso 'fatled 
to det.mlne that anyone was charged ill thls marter and 
the only one possibly charged would have been'a _ 1 

·1 I.' .' 
, Between tbe dates of Hew_bel' 30,. 19·/6 and 
December 10., 1916. efforts to loca.te anyone at the address ' 

1 loakland Park, 'Florida,bySAI 1 b6 

J B. STULL were. uDSuccessfulo It was. determi, Bed tbrough .review ,b7C 
of city directory tor Port Lauder$.te tbatL ---.!had pre- ' 
Viousl; . been employed as a, custodian' by Fort Lauderdale 
111gb School., ,:. . 

zoe a e a SSe e sa a 
comes here'occasionally and was las'hel'e a ou a, VIlSe .' 

,- ago for a: short visit: •.. After that ti_he departed saying 
he wasg."ing back'" to, the Tnmpaarea • She does not ,.k_ftOl&.lwlL..-_--, 
Ilis whereabouts nor does 1 1 She said tba~ , I 

I Il1as.badpsyc1liatrlCpl'Ob1ems which ccmtinued 
. to tliep:r'e8ent time. Rehas visited various doctors to 
obtatnhelpwlth'regard to these 'problems but hAS Dot . 
coatinued with 'trea·tment wi thany one doctor. He has, no' 
employmentllt, present' and shft doe-snot be, lieve, he would 
be able to' work.. MrsJ Jsaid she knOWS nothing about 
3nyonellvins In the Clearwater. Florida area but does 
beUeve .. thatL I was in that area during 
August J, 1976. Shols 'not ,acquainted with Msyor GABRIEL ' 
CAZARES oraBYone POlitical, in that area., an~" sh~has Dever 
heard 1 ~speak- of anyone there in the,pollti~al field •. 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
~~~~ ____________ ~~ ____ ~~~==~ ____ ~ b7C 
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TP 56-69· ,. 

credits to' obtain' a .degree.· . H&eaJ.d·,that! . I ~r$cent11'. . .. ' 
has spent eonsl4erabletime 1n the Tampa .... 'Clearwater. JJ,'lod.da .' 
area and he:' believes he WRI,i ·~tbe,re1n··AUgUstli 19'16.. Beno~ed 
~batl .. Ihas·been. UDablf3 to hold ~. jOlJ~~ing the past ' 

.. year ... ·• and .. has .... ~. avel1~d . frT9uentlY bet~ee. n TamP.' a .. BaY ~ea 'and 
Fort Lau4erdale.· He. sald'_ IIU}.s· nwnero~s problems. allfl 
ha,$ . beenc:oasulting' ~ari.ous psjd11atrlsts " in . tills , . area •. b1.t~ . 
has notcont1Duedti"eatment.wltb .an, ; of· ·th~m.. He ·st:ated tba,t. 
I . I'~~ DO permanent" resl.d$Dee,'·~nd, he~la$t· Saw: him . abOul 
a week. a,go When he visited: here·%or· .. a Sbo~t,·perlod •... JIe 'lef-t .' 
~rcf on tbeblJ,s 'statiq'he waS going 'to t~e TaIMJaarea. lie,· .' 

b6 
'b7C 

does not know·where.: h~ would staythe¥"e or wllo)Je . would contact. 

·>Mtl •.. Islt1~ be has ~;'er ~~I.r.f Id1--. b6 .. anypol1Uenl. Sltua.tioD in' ·the . 'Jl'ampa .. , ,C~a;rwa el;"srea' 'D01' . , 
bas.he 'heard ~lm sPeakO:fMay·or· GABRJELCAZARES'~ .'. He·said.he',.' .• 'b7C . U· . no. ·lm.~.· ~ledge .. })f'~~ '1. e.tte. r .·.wn.· iCh ."as".,,~tten~,:,y:~ St. I .' .' ,. l 

Which involvetlMaY0J" ,e.l\Z~.. , . . ':: ". . '.. '.. .' "....." .. 
. - •. ' . . . . .' ?: ..;. 'J ' •. ~ .: • _. ." • ,. • _ ~ • • 

." U;;~I. Isaid he is ,.not . acquainted 'with ::any~·. '. 
.' ofl . I ~riends. oras~lrite$ .1D.the··~Ptla~ea· ncr: 
does he .. ltiowany journalist In that area ~:' . 

.' . '. . 
b6 '., 

. b7C 

. The follOWlug' investigat.ionw~, tl~uctetl:by' ~ " .> • 

. l1.\tClear\'rater,·Flor'da~ on: JanutW 7. '1~11~ 

b6 
b7C 

OJlJantlary 10. 1977. 'Asslstant'unlt~d statefi' Attorney 
1"""1 -----=~Iwas qontacted.ancl! t!-ppr~sedo:f~.theres\1~ts . '. .' b6 

.. of' Invo"tlga.t!01l to <fate, regarding this ma:t~er. , AsaiiJ tant 
, Uilited States Attor~yl. ladvl·sed, he,.' dl.d ·.Ilot desl~e 
. an, .furtber ,1nv~s~gaUon. be cOl'ld\1ctedrega~cUDg· thiama~ter' 
'and tha~' further investigation wasbelng left to the J118cretl_" . 
of th~ PDI.. . , ". . 

b7C . 
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AIRTEL 

FROM, 

SAC,. LOS ANGELES (4.7-..12230) 

SAC~ TAMPA (560 69) (P) 

SITOL 
INPERSONATION; 
COg LA 

UNSUB, aka 
SCUltRILOUS LETTER TO 
EXECUTIVES OF FLORIDA 
DEMOCRATIC PARTY 
C""J..EARHATERg FLORIDA; 
MAYOR GABRIEL CAZARES ~ 
VICTl11; 
ElECTION LAWS 
00: TP 

8/5/71 

b6 

ReTPreports of SAl I d~ted b7C 

10/27/76 and 1/10/77, nud 'HFO t0letypC! to Bureau, Los Angeles, 
and Tampa1 dated 7/15/77. 

Enclosed for Los Angeles are two copies .of 
xeferenced report which is dated 10/27/76 and appears to 
relate to the SITOL speciale 

For the information or Los Angc~lcs, Clearwater, 
Florida is th~ headquartors for the Church of Sci(-;:ntology 
Sea Organization. A'opxoxi.mately two years ago, the Church 
of Scientolo~y purchast2d th3 former Fort IL'3.rrison Hotel 
located in dr.)\'mtown Clearwater.. At tho time of t.his pur­
chasc~ there ~·;us a consid~rablc o.~ount. of discussion in 
regard to tho nama of the purcims(r:!~ ~ .. ;:hich ,·:<lS originally tI 

?') 'f 1.0s Angeles (Enco 2) 
U/'" UFO (Info) 

3 e, Te.mpa· \ 
(1 ... 47~1773) 

NEt/ebb, .? 

(6) CJ.-6V-
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indicated as the "United Churches of Florida, Inc." 
It was subsequently determined that the United Churches 
of Florida t Inc(' SJ 'vas a front type organization for the 
Church of Scientologyo The hotel was pu.rchased for 
ai?proximately 1.5 million dollars in cash and was con.., 
sidered to be a landmark ion the dm·mtown Clearwater, Fla., 
area" It is estimated the Ft.. Harrison Hotel has approxi­
mately 200 rooms. 

Following: the sa1$ of this hotel and the 
u-~sual circmnstances surrounding its purchase by the 
Church of Scientology, Clear¥7ater, Fla .. , residents includ. 
ing Hayor G.;nRIEL CAZARES, frequently expressed in public 
Ang on radio talk shows his apprehensions regarding the 

- Church of Scientologyi s status as a ~'churcJ:{f and his 
general displeasure with their presence in do~~to\vn 
Clean'7atc:t'» Fla., and their tax-exempt status. Follo~1ing 
the public statements of CAZA-~S against the Church of 
Scientologyp the Scientologists publicly took issue with 
CAZAREScs statements and filed various law suits against 
him.. CAZARES immediately filed counter suits ~vhich apparently 
have recently been dropped by mutual consent after several 
court appearances, depositions, and other legal proceedings. 

In March~ 1976, CAZARES went to a meeting of 
Mayors in Washingtou 9 D. Co and through various pretexts, was 
met by an unidentified reporter and subsequently by a 't'70man 
whose name was I I (rest of last name UUknOivn) 0 From 
the information furnished by CAZARES, it appears this meet-
i ng ~<]as set up by someone and he suspect-s by the Church of b6 

sCieftol0gYe rollo~~ng these meetings, CAZARES had dinner b7C 
with_ _and left with her in a red sports car for a 
drive through YrJashington, Do C. including Rock Creek Park .. 
~~ile in Roc~ , a hit and run accident allegedly 
occurred witl as the driver and CAZARES as the 
passenger. Ne1t er nor CAZARES reported this 
accident at tlLat time~ 

In July of 1976, prior to the Fall Hayoral elec ... 
tions p various members of the Pinellas County D~mocratic 
Party re.ceived anonymous latters signed, I 11;:;hich 
insinu.ated i41nr>rul conduct by CAZt~l~S during his visit 
to lJasnington, DC' Co al1d illegal conduct in failing 
to report th~ aforementioned accident o It is noted that 
thsDe letters app<lr(~ntly did not serve the purpose _ 
of discrediting GABRIEJ~ CAZARES ~·;ith the Pi11cll<1s County 

2 

b6 
b7C 
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Democratic Committee as he was successful in his bid 
for re-election as Clean~ater Mayor. Investiga-
tion by Tampa to identity and obtain prosecu-
tion under the Federal Electlon aws statute wa.s unsucess­
fUl. Follo\nng lengthy investigation, this matter was 
administratively closed by the Tampa Division. . 

Following the execution of a search warrant 
by the Los Angeles Division on the Church of Scientology 
Headquarters located at l}833 Fountain Ave." Hollywood, 
California, information was developed indicating the 
possi~ involvement of the Church of Scientology in the 
above CAZJh~S matter •. The attention of Los Angeles is 
directed to page 8 of the aforementionad affidavit wherein 
information was received froml 

i . 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 
b7E 

It is further noted that at that time she apparently had a 
'~I __________________________________________ ~ 

L:--::--...J to provide a basls for prosecution in captione d elec­
tion laws matter., In view of the above, the following 
lead is set out for Los Angeles. 

LEAD: 

LOS ANGElES DIVISION 

!/! IfO~ .. ApGELE~ CALIFOR~I~ 

3 
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TP 56-69 c· 

Tk'1PA DIVISION aQMI .... "I. ____ ,..,. 

AT !AMPA. FLAo 

Upon receipt of refults of Los Angeles ~nves-
tigation, ~rlll recontact AUSA . egard-
ing the above matter. 

4 
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.. ' 
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. TO-: . 

.SITOL' 
(OO;;WFO) 

. \ 

'l.' • 

. ',.-';". 

'. (' 

.'" ," 

r" .' 

~/12111 : 
; ,;: . 

. .' .. : 

, . ', . 

" 

.:,' , . '", . 

. " Re;ftlPenee Tampa alt:"tel,to L(,)3'~Angeles. date.a . 
6/5/71 00 , '":and: l!!F0.tel,"l'h~he c~ll""to Sm'>ervlt!'orJ 1.,_ 

, 8/12117.,·' ,"" '.:0 ".' ',-." ' •.• ' .'. '-, .• ~ 

-"-'" 

r----;........,...., E~~lOse(l :'for:- Tampa' !is()ne, photograph, ~rl I:'· '.' 
L...-....,... __ ..... I·" :." " . : ~.'. . ;' " ". ..; " . :,.""'--~-"'" 

r--..:....----.;-. ..., ' .. In::"ret~reneed .'telePhOne,e~ll~' 1~p.a:wa~'~dvii3'ed' 

b6 
b7C 

r.': 

Will. attoeari . be .. for.e.' 'a, Fe. der~:l :Cl''''~.' .. tf JurY L.-------...._...J .: b3 
L.--,..",.... __ .,.....,r------:~-_.,...,~::-"----'IPho.tosprea41f.lolud~ni! I,' b6 .> .' 

.,should, be, shown. to ~[ayor GABRIEL CAZA~S, -Clearwater" .' .;-- b7C 
. 'Plor1Aa', ·p~loJ'"·to that "'4ate and lijI'O.d~$ed,o~·r.esults 
bY;~~le:pho.rie. , . '. _ .... ' "'. ", 

r -, ' .... 

LEADS 
. ~: . 

• ,.!: 

. . ' . '. ,:," ~LQs ... ill~ELE.SJi g.·~LIFamNI.' Ai.," lit!,l' .~n. t. ·~~;v~ew'., 
:1 1regardlng .jnf'crma~~:On e()nta1p.~dll,1 .. 

~eterencedti1rt;el., ,:.~. ..' c.. " ,.' ',' . . .' , -.. : ~> .,. " -. .- . 
j,' ••• 

:,,: 

,5· '. •• ' , • 0 - " '~ 

.r. 

b6 
b7C 

:: . 

.'.J 

'. 'I 
·;1 

i 
. I 
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l;1FO 41-~lOl13:,: 

and .th~n '.lmmedlateiY .adv1tH~ WFO 'of the'reSults' o,f:'photo 
sp:reacr;.. ' . 
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T PO 002 227.193i!1 

RR WF LA 

DE TP 

R 15 1 8A 1 Z H.U G 77 

• 

Fi~ T Af'IPA (56-6:9) (P) 

TO ~FO (47-10713) ROnTINE 
L· 

LOS ANGELES (47-12230) ROSTINE 
.. 

BT 

CL2AR 

S11'0L, OO:~/FO. 

( 

/ 

UNSUB, Al\A, 1-1 ___ ----II seu RR.ILOUS l...ETrER TO EXEC'OT I YES .OF TH~ 

FLORIDA DC:MOCRATIC PARTY, CLEARWATER, FLORIDA; ;~1AYOR GAbRlfL 

CAZARES - VICTIM 1 EL. 

liE: \lIFO AIRIEL TO TAMPA, AUGUST 12 197]. 

ON AUGUST 14, 1977, A PHOTOGRAPHIC LINEUP, AffJONG \ljIHCH I~JAS 

A PHOTO(sRAPH OfT I IUAB DISPLAYED TO IijAYOH 6AB ·RIE,L 

CAZP,Ri!:S ;'\T Cl,.EAmJATER, FLA. t1AYOR CAZAR~S ADVISED H·J£ DID NOT 

RSCO.GNIZt£' A Y OF TH2 INDIVIDUALS SklO~'N TO Hlr1 AS TH.2 PERS01,J HE 

l'1£T I~ \lJASHINGTOi~, D •. C .. ,·WHO ID£NTIFIED HERSELF,ASL-1 ____ ----I 

~ .... 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 



J" ,~ ...... 
.. ,,;.~, ~ 

.J • 

~~, .... ' 

.'. ~. 

PAGE TWO IP 56-69 CL~A~ 

1'1AYOR CAZAR:!:S FUiUH~R DZSCRI3SDIL...-___ ----IIAS A ;:1HIT£ FEMALE, 

·L..I ___ ...JIYEARS OF AGE:, SLIGHTLY CHU8BY, LONG HAIR ~JITH GRAY 

STRZAXS IN IT (POSSIBLY FROSTeD). 

AIRTEL AND FD-302 FOLLOW. 

BT 

b6 
b7C 



• 
PP HQ TP v}p' 

P 152137 Z AUG 77 

F'~J LOS t. G [LiS (47-12230) (P) (l~;) 

TO DIRECTOR (47-56689) PRIO,~ITY 

TAliiPA'(56-Ss}) PRIORITY 

vrF'O (47-10713) PRIOiiITY 

BT 

CLEAR 

• 

ATT~l: JOHN C. GORDON, DiUT C!HiF, G~'IQERAL GOVIiRNrJl~N'T 

GRIMES UtlIT, CID AND PZRSONNEL OFF'lCER. 

SIJ.9L; UNS UB, AKA SCURRILOUS LETTZR TO TltEExiCUTIVES mr. 

F'LOR-I:JA DEMOCRATIC PARTY, CL2:AR'.t!ATER, P'LO~IDA; MAYO,R 

GABRIEL CAZARES - VIGTIlti; ELC:CTION LA1}JS, 00:' TA~l'lPA" 

. OS A;vGELE:S" AU6UST :;, 197T~ 

b6 
b7C 
b7E 

~~G"l'r-~----~--------------------------------------------~--,~~,~~ 
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PAG~ J~O (LA 47-12230) CLEAR 

J .. '\ .. " 

\, 
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j
; ____ . _ 

.... 
.:: "?'; 

PAGE THREE (47~12230) CLEAR 

tWO, \HLL ADVISE AUSA, ·D.C. OF AB,OVE, IN VIE\t], OF PENDlNB 

GRAND JURY APPEARANCE OFL...I ______ ....I 

BT 

b6 
b7C 
.b7E 

b3 
b6 
b7C 
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x 
AI R'rEL 

.TO~ SAC, t.qpo (47-10713) 

SI~C.) TAMPA (56-69) (F)· 

. UNSUB. ··aka 
I I 
SCURRILOUS LE';l'TER TO EXECUTIVES 
OF: THE - FLORID1.. DElI-10CRATIC Pl'.RTY.f 
CLE;~WATER, FLORIDA, 
MAYOR GABRIBL CAZARES - ,VICTIt-1 
EL 

·S/.15/77 . 

Re'Tampa te1e'!;:ype to-NFO and. r..cs.~..:hgeles, 8/15/77. 
c . 

.. \-

Enclosea,·for WFO>and Los Anqeles are two copies of 
-an FD-302 concernil'lq ·re~u1tsof· intervi'evl~7ith t-1ayor. GABRIEL 
CAZARES on B/15/77,atClea.T.1"'6.tE;!r ~'F]~a~ 

" . .... .. " . 

LEAD 

Inv:i.ev.7 of the fact thatL.I_.....".. __ ~ ..... 1 told M<l or. CAZARES' triM, ~he time he ~las wi1::h her that she hac{ a 
and' had a 

tnlho r~s i J.-e ........ ......-n-. ...,.\:111'. or--o-r~l.--a--:;t:-:;'ifF::::· O=: . ...,. ..... l."""':.I'3----:--.....---:---::~~-d-:;O-e-;-t-e-r-:-m-i:-:n ....... · e' .. ' 
~t~h~e~p~.~a~s~t~d~lr~1~·v~=i~n~a~r~e~c~.o~·r~d~.~o~f:~ _______ ~~~~~~rpr not her 
~~~~~~--------------------------------------~ru1d living 

(ilVnfO (Ene' 2)· ".... . . :­
~L6s l'..ngeles '(47;...12230) '(En~ 
3-Tampa '. '. 

1 -47-1773 
. !"':BL : f'tAlh 

(7) 

. '~ 

'» . .. 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 
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xx 
Airtel 

TO: 

FROM: 

• 

DIRECTOR, FBI 

SAC. TAMPA (56-69) (P) 

UNstm, aka I Jx.-
SCURRILOUS UttER TO EeUTlVES 
OF THE FLORIDA DEMOCRATIC PARTY, 
CLEARYATER, FLORIDA; 
MAYOR GABRIEL CAZARES - VICTDl 
EL 
(00: TAMPA) 

8/17/71 

._------- - --- --.----~ 

b6 
b7C 

Re Bureau teieplt.one call to Tampa .. S/17n7. 

Pursuant to Bureau instructions in l'Eltelcall. Tampa 
holding all Mt.. her invest!. ga. 1:1on . in abeyance. pending Depart-' 
mental deels10n as to addi.tional imreatigatiouQ . 

. Bureau Is vequGsted to advise T~")aolf Justi~ 
DepiU'tUlentfs decision when: it is forthcoming. 

2 - Bureau 
~: :wo -. Aug .. les 

'1 - Tampa 
RIID:rab 
(8) 

_-'_ b6 

~7C 



FO~G <Rov. 7-27-76) 
\"",--...;. '~ 
.- - - "'"'4 

__ _ 'tRANSMIT VIA: .. 
rcz( Teletype 

o Facsimile 

o Airtel 

(~ 

• PRECEDENCg: 

o Immediate 

o Priority 

~utine 

FBI •• CLAS SIFICATION: 

o TOP SECRET 

o SECRET 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

o CJWFIDENTlAL : 

K2('EFTO : 
, . . 0 CLEAR : 

. . Date A~GUST 17, 19t7 (Y~ 
------------------------------------------------~~--

FM WASHINGTON FIELD (~7-10713) (P) 
, / J'ttt 

TO DIRECTOR (47 -5 6 6 89) ROUTINE ~ll 

LOS ANGELES (~7-12230) ROUTINE II~ 
TAMPA (56-69) ROUTINE /D S~ 
BT 

EFT 0 

SITOL 

RE WFO AIRTEL TO THE BUREAU AUGUST 17, 1977. 

ON AUGUST 17, 1977, AUSA L-I _______ ----11 \'lASHINGTON, 

D. C. (vIDC), ADVISED SAl IrHAT THE MOTION 

HEARING SCHEDULED FOR 11:30 A.M. ON AUGU~T 17, 1977, WAS 

ACTUALLY, HELD AUGUST 16, 1977, BEFORE JUDGE PRATT. A STAY 

WAS GRANTED UNTIL TUESDAY, AUGUST ,23, 1977., AUSA L-I ____ ~ 

ADVISED THE, UNITED STATES ATTORNEY'S OFFICE, \'iDC, VlILL FILE 

A COUNTERMOTION PRIOR TO AUGUST 23, 1977. THUS, WASHINGTON 

FIELD vIAS ADVISED TO TAKE NO ACTION REGARDING JUDGE BRYANT f S 

ORIGINAL ORDER OF AUGUST 16, 1977. 

b6 
b7C 

UNITED STATES ATTORNEY'S O'FFICE, WDC, 

REGARDING THE ORIGINAL ORDER HILL NEED BE 

END OF THE VlEEK OF AUGUST 22 - 26, 1977. 

~ELIEVES NO ACTION '0 
. -- 'i:( 

TAKEN THROUGH TH~\~ 
Q ~\"<- \9->0-- /. 

(fl,FO 
~?,si:J 

(1) ~~~~~~~~~_~_L~I .~:~c 

Approved: /1 /~>L If Transmitted --".,:-----,-__ -'-A-=tJ=-· -,,2f=-)-tl':_T--p-e""'T.';$~ 
!. I (Number> (Time) 

GPO: 1977 0 - 225-~39 



FD-36 (Rev. 7-27-76) 
~: ,'~ 

.... .T-RANSMIT VIA: 

D Teletype 

o Facsimile 

o Airtel 

• PRECEDENCE: 

D Immediate 

o Priority 

o Routine 

FBI • CLAS SIFICATION~: 

D TOP SECRET 

D SECRE'r 

o CONFIDEN1'IAL 

o EFTO 

o CLEAR 

Date ______ ---; 

----------------------------------------------------- ! ,- ! 

PAGE TWO WF 47-10713 

ON IL...-_____ ----II AUSA L...I ____ ----JIADVISED L-I __ ...J 

======:IAPPEARED BEFORE A FEDERAL GRAND JURY, D AND 

I 
FOR THE INFORrilATION OF TAMPA, L...I __ ----II CIVIL FINGERPRINT 

FILES HAVE BEEN LOCATED AT THE FBI IDENTIFICATION DIVISION. 

~ ____________ ----JI EXTENSION 2222, FBIHQ, IS IN POSSESSION OF 

THESE FINGERPRINTS. 

TAMPA WILL TELEPHONICALLY CONTACT L...
I 
__ ..... loN AUGUST 18, 

1977, AND PROVIDE CASE BACKGROUND DATA TO ENABLE THE CIVIL 

PRINTS OFI ITO BE COMPARED WITH LATENT'FINGERPRINTS 

DEVELOPED IN TAMPA'S ELECTION LA'~l CASE (TANIPA FILE 56-69). 

BT 

Approved: _______ _ Per ____ _ Tr a ns m itted --;:-::---:---:---=0---:----
(Number) (Time) 

CPO: 1077 0 - 225-530 

b3 
b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

In Reply, Please Refer to 
FileNo. 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Los Angeles, California 
,August 19, 1977 

UNKNOWN S UB,JECT 
Also Known As 

Scurrilous Letter To 
Executives of Florida Democratic 

C1earwa.ter, Florida; 
Mayor GABRIEL CAZARES -

VICTIM 
ELECTION ,LAWS 

Investigation in this matter has been previously 
reported in Tampa reports by Special Agent I I b6 

?, ~. ---------------------- b7C dated. October 27, 19(6 and January 10, 1977. 

This docui'uent contains neither recomlllendations nor conclusions 
of the FBI. It is the property o£·the FBI and ~s loaned to your 
agency; it and its G0ntents are not to be distributed outside 
your agency. 
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--........--.:;;;; .. c 

TRANSMI'f. VIA:' 
;-..;. ...: 'ti. ,.1 

o Te'Ietype , 

o Facsimi]~ 
o Airtel 

AIRTEL 

-
.. 
PR~EDENCE: 

o_ediate 

o Priority 

o Routine 

]' D 1 . 

CLAS SIFICATION': 

G,TOPSECR. 

D,SECRET 

. 0 CONFIDENTIAL 

DEFTO 

o CLEAR 

\ 
• 

" \ 

I 
I 
1 
I 
1 
I 
I 
1 
I 

.1 
1 
I 
1 

Date 8/5/77 : 
, 

I 

-----------------------------------------------------
, 

. 

TO: 

FROM: 

SAC, LOS ANGELES (47-12230) 

SAC, T~WA (56-69) (p) 

SITOL 
IMPERSONATION; 
.00: LA 

UNSUB, aka 
SCURRILOUS LETTER TO 
EXECUTIVES OF FLORIDA 
DEMOC RAT I C PARTY 
CLEAR~'lATER, FLORIDA; 
~~YOR GP~RIEL CAZAP~S 

VICTIN· , 
ELECTION LAHS 
00: TP 

ReTPreports ~f SAl ~ated b6 

10/27/76 and 1/10/77, and vJFO teletype to, Bureau, Los Angeles, 'b7C 

and Tampa, dated 7/15/77. 

"~ Enclosed "j:or Los Angeles are t'tIlO copies of , 

referenced report vJhich is dated 10/27/76 and appears to 

relate to the SITOL special. ' 

. For the information of Los Angeles, Cleanvater, 

'Florida is the headquarters for the Church of Scientology 

Sea Organization. App:co~·dmately t'\'70 years ago, the Church 

of Scientology purchased the former Fort Harrison Hotel 

located in do'tmtmm Clear\vater.. At the time of this pur­

chase, there 'tllas a considerable amount of ~iscussion in 

regard to the name of the purchaser which v7as originally. 

C2Y- Los Angeles (Enc o 2) 

~ : ~:p~ Info ) ~ ;~ .. J ,r---- ~ . 
(1 - 47-1773)~;'·"'1 v ....... -----Ir­

MBL/cbb 
(6) . 

47 -/;);;1-..3 0 -7/J./-)? 
I 

-~ 
. 1/' 

Approved: _______ _ -Trani; \1! itted ~-:-- _~===-:===:--P. ·'Cc~.rr=~~ __ _ 
(Number); (Time) 

b6 . 

b7C 

--------~--------.-__ ...L._ .. _ ____ _ _'__ ____ _"_'__.......:.:. _ _..::.~ ____ _ 

I 
) 
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FD .. 3G (~~l.v. ~H4.-74) -" ~. (1- 0 to . '" 

&,'"" 
,~, 

~ . 
.... 

FBI I 

8/19/77 

'l'rnnsmit the following in __________ --",:--~--=-_:_---
(Type in plaintext or code) 

AIRTEL AIR HAIL Viu _______ _ 
(Precedence) 

, 
I 

-------, 
I 
I 

---------------------------------~------------------------

TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

DIRECTOR, FBI 
(ATTN: GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION, 

CIVIL RIGHTS SEC'rION) 

~IC. LOS ANGELES (56-NEW) (RUC) (10) 

UNSUB / aka () 
Scurrilous Letter to 
Executives of Florida . 
Democratic par~,-, 
Clearwater, Florid· 
Mayor GABRIEL ARES-
VICTIM . 
ELECTION LAW'S 
00: Tampa 

Re Tampa airtel to Los Angeles, 8/5/77 (Bureau 
not an addressee)~ Los Anqeles teletype to the Bureau, 
8/15/77, and Bureau telcall to Los Angeles, 8/16/77. 

Enclosed for the Bureau are four copies of an 
LHM captioned as above, as well as one copy of referenced 
Tampa communication. Additional copies of this corres­
pondence, as well as enclosures are being provided Tampa 
as well as WFO, in view of their continuing interest in 
this matter. 

3 -
2 -

R 
J'l'V /ala 
(8) 

- ,', -



• 
LA 56-

'J 
\' ., • 

Title previously carried'under additional caption 
of "SITOL", however, this title deleted in accordance with 
Bureau directives. 

No additional investigation remains at Los Angeles, 
therefore, this matter is considered Rue. 

2* 

--- - ---- -- ------



c· >, 
i 

FBI 

D·ut.e: 8/25/77 

~ 'J5:: 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 

Transmit the following in ---------~=____"'7'"__:__:_---_:_:_--------_j1 
(Type in plailltext or code) 1 

AIRTEL Via ____________ _ AIR MAIL 1 

(Prece<iellc(') 
-----__ --_--1 

1 
1 ----------------------------------------------------------

TO: 

FR01-1: 

DIREc'rOR, FBI (47-56689) (ATTN:· JOHN C. GORDON, 
UNIT CHIEF, GENERAL GOVE~NMENT CRIMES UNIT, 
CID) 

ADIC r LOS ]-\.NGELES (56-2~2) (10) . (p) 

SUBJECT: UNSUB, aka 
Scurrilous Letter to 
Executives of Florida 
Democratic Party, 
Clearwater, Florida; 
Mayor GABRIEL CAZARES -
VICTIM 
ELECTION LA"i.vS 
00: Tampa 

Re Los l\ngeles airtel to Tampa dated 8/19/77. 

Enclosed for Tampa and Washington Field are 
two xerox copies each I I I ~--------------------------~ 

3 - Bureau 

~_-_ 'I'ampa (56-69) (Ene. 4) 
Washington Field (47-10713) 
Los Angeles 
(1 - 47-12230) 

b6 
b7C 
b7E 

b7C 
I 
I 

W.RS/d1a 
(19 ) 

--r- I . ,'-" L...-_____ ----I / - _ _'.' 

f\ 

,\:,,:J~ ___ _ 
SI'I'C/U/ Ag(,1I1 111 Ch(UIW 

Sl'nt _ . __ 

_ ____ »_,, ______ ._ .J. 

M 



•• .\ 

LA 47-12230 

LEADS 

LOS ANGELES 

AT LOS ANGELES. CALIFORNIA: Will furnish Tampa 
al 

2* 
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TRANSMIT VIA: 

o Teletype 

o Facs.imile 

rn Airtel 
AIRTEL 

• FBI 

PRECEDENCE: 

o Immediate 

o Pr.iority 

o Routine 

• CLASSIFICATION: 

o TOP SECRET 

o SECRET 

D CONFIDENTIAL 

DEFT 0 

o CLEAR 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Date . 8/15/77 · : 
I -----------------------------------------------------

TO: 

FROM: 

SAC, WFO (47:"'+0,713)' 

SAC, TAMPA. (56:"'69) O?) 

UNSUB. aka 
I I 
SCURRILOUS LETTER TO EXECUT.IVES·· 
OF THE FLORIDA DEMOCRATIC PARTY, 
CLEARWATER, FLORIDAi . 
MAYOR GABRIEL CAZARES - VICTIM 
EL ' 

Re 'Tampa teletype to WFO and Los Ap.gele's',. 8/15/77. 

Enclosed for W,FO 'and Los' Angeles' 'are 'two copies' of 
, an FD-302 concerning results 'Ofinte:rview with Mayor GABRIEL 

CAZARES on 8/15/77 at Clearwa'ter, .F1a. 

, 'LEAD ' 

b6 
b7C 

In view of the, 'fact that L.I ...,........."....-:--_~I told Mayor CAZARES 
during the t 'ime :he' 'was with her that she had a bad ,driving 
record and had a I 1 b6 

I I 'who' res'ided in Flo:r:ida, WFO is' requested to: determine b7C 

; :he :ast dri vinq' rec'ord ofl 1 and wbe+hf'r or not her 
. _ ! and livip.g ~~~n~E~i~,o~r~~-d~a-.-------------------~ 

@WFO (Enc 2), ,l /J)~ 
2-Los Angeles (4,7:"'12230.) cE.JJI!1r 
3-Tampa' 

1 - 47:"'1773' 
MBL:fwh ' 
(7.) 

Approved: ----J----==.:....---- Tr ans m itted ---:-:-:--::---: __ --;::;:---;--__ 
{Number} {Time} 

Per _____ _ 

GPO : 1977 0 - 225-539 

b6 
b7C 

.. 



1'~---------- -------

TP0007 2302145 

RR HQ LA WF 

DE TP 

R 192031Z AUG 77 

FM TAMPA (56-69) (P) 

TO DIRECTOR ROUTINE 

LOS ANGELES ROUTINE 

\~FO ROUT INE 

BT 

EFT 0 

• 

UNSUB, AKA SCURRILOUS LETTER TO EXECUTIVES OF FLORIDA DEMOCRATIC 

PARTY, CLEARWATER, FLORIDA; MAYOR GABRIEL oiZARES - VICTIM 

ELECTION LA\~S, OO:TAMPA. 

RE LOS ANGELES TELETYPE TO DIRECTOR, AUGUST 15, 1977, 

CAPT IONED, "S ITOL; UN SUB, AKA SCURR ILOU S LETTER TO THE EXECUT IVES 

OF FLORIDA DEMOCRATIC PARTY, CLEARWATER, FLORIDA; MAYOR GABRIEL 

CAZARES - V ICTIM; ELECT ION LA~lS, 00 :TAMPA. 

LEAD FOR TAMPA TO CONTACT IDENTIFICATION DIVISION NOT BEING 

COVERED AT THIS TIME IN VIEW OF BUREAU INSTRUCTIONS T0 HOLD ALL 

DEPARTMENT DETERMINES 
)c,-51-l--~1 
~ 

INVEST IGATION IN ABEYANCE UNTIL THE JUST ICE 

~ 

b6 
b7C 
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THAT ADDITIONAL INVESTIGATION CAN BE UNDERTAKEN. INASMUCH AS 

THESE INVESTIGATIONS tITILL BE FACILITATED BY MAINTAINING SEPARATE 

FILES IN THE LIGHT OF RECENT COURT RULINGS, WFG IS REQUESTED 

TO OPEN A SEPARATE ELECTION LAWS CASE IN CAPTIONED MATTER. 

BT 

-



FV-3G (Rev. 2-14-71) • • 
FBI 

Date: 10/7/77 

Tnmsmit the following in ___ _ 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

I 

AIRTEL AIRMAIL I Via ______ . __________________________ ~--~~-------------------I 
(Precedence) I 

I -----------------------------------------------------------

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (47-56689) 
(Attn: JOHN C. GORDON, Unit Chief, 

General Crimes Unit, CID) 

FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-282) (~.O) (RUC) 

SUBJECT: UNSUB, aka; 
SCURRILOUS LETTER TO 
EXECUTIVES OF FLORIDA 
DEHOCRATIC PARTY 
CLEARWATER, FLORIDA; 
~lliYOR GABRIEL CAZARES -
VICTIM 
ELECTION LAWS 
00: Tampa 

Re Los Angeles airtel to Tampa dated 8/25/77 and 
Los Angeles airtel to the Bureau dated 8/19/77. ~ 

Enclosed for Tampa are two copies of an FD-302 
reflecting the interview ofl Ion 8/16/77. 

Referenced co~~unication indicated that Los 
All,e1es \vould furnish Tampa a transcript of the interviev7 
of ~oncerning captioned matter. There was no 
recording made of this interview of I I The infor-
mation contained in the enclosed FD-302 is the same infor­
mation furnished to Tampa in a Letterhead Memorandun1 (Lilli) 
dated 8/19/77. 

3 - Bureau 
2 - Tampa (56-69) (Enc. 2) 

(J)- vJFO (4·7-10713) (Info) 
2". - Los Anp,:eles 

(1 - 47-122 

HRS/cc 
(8) 

'-r---

30) 

Approved: _ ~~1 <' (:-, !I. ,W, ____ _ 
Spec:h: '.j-. n~Jn Chargp. 

- - . - -

(bj~r- ~ 

r 
Sent ___________ .. _ M Per ___ _ 

" / ,,~">-

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

i 
I 

b6 
b7C 

G:l'O : In'i 0 - 59~ ·291 
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1/4/18 

m:Dlat:~ •. fSi. 

FRG!; SAC. tM1PA (56-69)(P) 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 
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'f."',.'.·· . ~, . . 
, 

., • 
Er.telosed, . for-LoS', Angeles. whie.b Old uot. receive 

refer~d Tampa .ait."tel to &1r-eau, Ula/77, 1s oue copy 
of this a:lrtel and one -copy each of· $E!Wll ~cloS\a-e$.. , 

r--_----:&1c .. ,""""--1Q=·.st)9"·d f .. ()r'~'FO .. i$. Q •. copy of .. ' ., 'photop:aph 
of I -.J l'-Ihicb 'was displayed in a p.1j)to lineup to 
victim. 

ADMUaSTlATlftt Zb· ... f 

!:EAP!-
WO DW.' . SIGN _. . a .. 

b6 
b7C 
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b6 
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b6 
b7C 
b7E 
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1 ., • • 

b7E 

!~A DIVISiON 

At. CLEA¥t~ATEaItFLORtDA 

". nlll. i.n~l11k'$. CAZAi.ESregardilng· the te1.epbotub6 . 
eall s.be. received from I lat the CAZARESre$!denee. b7C 

.--___ ...... W_'U .. · ' ... 1 ......... __ · ·tg-..·1'm1ne. t. he prt!iJeD.· t wna't'eabouts sf attGney 
L...-_______ ~___Iand Ins pmsent employment.. . ..... . ~~c 



.,~: -""'II"1..------~~-~--------------------1 

• 
Illrtel 

To: SAC, Tampa (56-69) 

From: Dt.:"M;~t r, FBI 
(f~_ VJ 

I O~~ 

1-11-78 . 

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINElf 

b6 
b7C 

ET ALi GABRIEL CAZAitBS - VICTIM 
ELECTION LAWS Z CONSPIRACY;' 
HOBBS ACT 
CIVIL BIGHTS 

HEREIN is UNCU\SSIFlED,.tJ#Lf' 
DATE ItJ·-6£1. BY~~~ 

He Tampa alrto~$ l0-7-rr and 1-4-79. 

Contact has been maintained with. th(. D3partment of 
Justice sinee receipt of Tampa i & first communication in this 
matter to determine whether or not additional investigation 
would be re nested the Department. On 1-10-78, Departmental 
At toney adv ised at r discussion with 

b6 Uq1-t&Cl States Attorney at 'Obaps. Florida 
i· .--Ahat DO prosecutlble E ec on aow ~ 0 atlOQ existod ill this b7C 
V matter.1 I requested no further investigation be 

conducted in this matter as At ftrtaillS to the Federal . 
Electi~ Law Stotute.1 _indicated thilt both he and 
I felt the maJor thrust of this1nvest~Lgation should be 
as it pertains to violationa of the Hobbs Act. 

,In'v'iew' of Mr.r lopinion and to facilitate b6 
administrative handling 01 thIs case 8$ well as. to insure b7C 
appropriate supervision, any further iDvest.t.gatlon in this 
matter should be conducted in the appropriatEI Hobbs Act or 
other classification. 

/ TaJapa dlscontinue any further investigation of this 
~atter in tbe 56 classification. . 

.1 ... SAC, LOS Angeles . /9'-/·- 3 - ~. \9 SAC, WashlDgtoD Field OUlce ~~. 

/0
. ~ %: ~ t> ••.• ~~.~ ,/£, a . .r ... ~ 

. ~ y ~ /1/ .~'/ r;;> ',J:~i·;~8-.~: 
/Jf!:!!= ;; 1)~l:;J!iZt?~jE 
~;::;;:;:~9;~ 7{ / "-. · '=~-:L-. Xv,A;) 1] 
~ __ ~~~- fl~~ . ~~k/ 

b6 
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FD-302 (REV_ 11-27-70) .: -,., 
". .. 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

1. 
1/16nl 

Date of transcriplion ________ _ 

b6 
b7C 
b7E 

I--

/ql{? 3 -3, 
Inte r v I ewe d 0 n-1"t-;7. "~H"..,..,,.;.,,"I-S'!------a t _-;,';:'-rnIO~..,,... .. ~ ........... """--fl,---je~---- F I I e # J...., I \!iasri;;:ngton: D. ~ • ~~~~2-

by-----o-1HI---------,.Ir--;jd::.. .. Irtk~------Date .dictated 1/16/16 
SAL.-____ -----I~ ~I\l'-L li\lC0QMI,~TlnN, CO. NTA1NE~ t\ \ ''0; U: \~\. l'" jj;..l 

This document con to ins neither recommendations nor conctuf~'n ~f ~,~e !P~1. \Jfl'~C1. ,:.P\ftS+RE.~ FBI on, d is Ito ned to your agency; 

it and its contents are nol to be distributed outside YOUBATEI;~ Z--%;L-By~r#~ 

b6 
b7C 
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TO: 

FROM: 

Et AI; 

• 

SAC, TAMPA (56-69) 

SAC, '-fFO (194-3) (P) 

GABRIEL CAZARES - VICTIr,! 
ELECTION LAWS, CONSPIRACY; 
HOBBS ACT, CIVIL RIGHTS 
(OO:TP) 

• 

1/30/78 

ReTPairtel to the Bureau 1/4/78, and Bureau 
airtel to TP 1/11/78. 

b6 
b7C 

Enclosed for Tampa is the oricina1 and three 
copies of a 302 regarding _ lone copy of b6 
"The t'lashington Informer, 11 dated 3/25/76, and one photoe;raph b7C 

of I I 
The following are the results of coverage of leads 

requested by Tampa in referenced airtel. , 

r-----..... l • Tampa 't'1ill refer to enclo~ed FD-302 and note 
I I telephone call 't'las charged to! 
On 1/11/78, l\1r.1 I C & P Telep'-=-h-o-n-e-o-=f-V==-=-ir-g-. i-:-n-i':"'"a-,--...J 
8316 Arlington Blvd., Room I IFairfax, Virginia 22030, 
telephone numberl Iwas contacted by SA.~I~~~ __ ~~ ____ ~ 
and advised C & P telephone records are only maintained for 
six months. Tamp&;wlll note C & P Telephone also handles 
the District of Columbia. 

2. I Ihad resided in Virp,inia prior to her 
involvement in this matter. Vir3inia driver's license 
photographs are taken by polaroid camera and no copy is kept. 

2- Tampa 
~ t'/FO -

~fRST:baw ~ 
(3) 

19t.(-3-4! 

~- :. ... : 9-~~ ... 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 
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l'lFO 194-3 

A check of the Washington Area Law Enforcementys ems 
(VIALES) on 1/27/78, regardina h'las negative 

3. Tamna wi)) refge to enclosed FD-3;2 ;ad note 

indicating she had no vehicle currently registered in \~C. 
A check of the vIDe telephone directories regardingl I 
conducted by SAl Ion 1/27/78, was negative. 

~ ____ 4~. I I aud other individuals acquainted 
withl Ihave viewedL ~hotograph and ad~ised 
it is a good likeness of her. No photo lineup ofl~ ____ ~ 
has been shown. 

5. See enclosed photograph. 

6. The enclosed co12:£ of the "vlashinc;ton Informer II 
was furnished to SAl Ion 1/23/78, by 
I I 

7. Ref'er to enclosed FD-302. 

8. Refer to enclosed FD-302. 

2 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 
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TP00062150 

RR HQ WFO 

DE TP 

R 162131Z FEB 18 

FM TAMPA (193-8)(P) 

TO DIRECTOR ROUTINE 

WFO (194-3)(INFORMATION) ROUTINE 

BT 

EFT 0 

ET AL; GABRIEL CAZARES - VICTIM, ELECTION LAWS, 

CONSPIRACY; HOBBS ACT; OO:TAMPA. 

RE WFO AIRTEL TO TAMPA, JANUARY 30, 1918; TAMPA LETTER TO 

BUREAU, JANUARY 4, 1918. 

FOR INFORMATION OF THE BUREAU AND WFO, AUSA ..... 1 ____ ----l 

I rqDF, TAMPA, FLA., HAS ARRANGED \IJITH AUSA ..... I __ .....I WDC, 

AUSAI IHAS REQUESTED SA I TAMPA CASE 
AGEN~T,II====~=-==~~~~============~~~~~~ 

IT IS FELT THAT DUE TO THE COMPLEXITY OF CAPTIONED MATTER 

AND ITS RELATIONSHIP TO BUREAU SPECIAL CAPTIONED "SITOL" WITH 

/ 
)) !,.-p ~ 

(1/,-"""..-"1 -~ 
~. I"" ,-,' 

SEh?,CHED ~ INDEXE~ 
SERIALIZED .!at.1L...A=-I1.;EO 

b6 
b7C 

I 
I 

b6 
b7C 
b7E 

b6 
b7C 
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WHICH THE BUREAU IS WELL ACQUAINTED,I 

b6 
AND REDUCE THE AMOUNT OF UNPROD~CTIVE INVESTIGATION. THE SAC b7C 

b7E 
TAMPA HAS BEEN APPRAISED OF THE ABOVE AND CONCURS WITH THE 

DESIRABILITY OF L..I __________________ ----' 

UACB, SA L..I ________ ---II CLEARWATER RA, TAMPA DIVISION, b6 
b7C 

WILL TRA VEL TO I b7E 

L...-____________ ----IIWHICH IS SCHEDULED FOR 9 A.M., 

MARCH G, 1918. 

BT 



r ., .. 

HQ0784 0530241 

RR TP \'JF' 

DE HQ 

R 220212Z F'EB 78 

F'M DI RECTOR 

TO TAMPA ROUTINE 

WASHINGTON F'IELD ROUTINE 

BT 

EFT o· 
7 

-

L...-_--r-___ ....IIET AL; GABR IEL CAZARES - V ICTIM, ELECTION LA\'JS, 
z:: 

CONSPIRACY; HOBBS ACT; 00: TM1PA. 

REURTEL F'ESRUARY 16, 1978, REQUESTING AUTHORITY F'OR SA 

L.....-______ ----II TO TRAVEL t~ ITH AUSA L..I _______ ----1 

TAMPA, F'LOR IDA, TO L..I _____ ----:' __________ ----1 

L...-_________ ...... I RE TELETYPE DOES NOT SET F'ORTH 

SUFFICIENT JUSTIFICATION FOR THE TRAVEL OF SAL..I ____ ..... 

IT IS THE OP IN ION OF' F'IBHQ THE CASE AGENT IN lvASHINGTON ;/' 

F'IELD OFF' ICE I I H ILL BE ABLE TO ADQUATEL Y / 

ASSIST AU SAL.. I ___ ..... IAND PREPARE L..I _______ ...... 1 THEREFORE;/' 

AUT HOR ITY F'OR T ffi TRAVEL OF SA I I IS BE BlG DEN lED. 

BT ' 

~LL INF)R~·.~AT\ON C~NTAINEa 
HEHEL< is U,lCLASS\t-\ED /}}" /J 

DATE{d-5~1 BYo/~W~ 

} ~~G~~,:6 
, \' '," I; l\\:: 0 -P"~" ., 
-", ~I~I' 

~E'W.LI'Z.Et(;.v-"""', 'l1~ 
n "tt ~\\ ' tE\)l\ 0 

L...-__ f£_\-_~_~ ..... · p13 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 
b7E 

b6 
b7C 



•.. ~ . . ... ' • FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

-, Date of trons~ription 3/24/78 
1 

Inte rv iewed on-~3.,-I"~6""'I"f1'HSI------at_'-'\li',as_. lil"l':1hntt:g\01tHlOntnrjl--fDr.:--i'C!-.,-----F ile # 

b6 
b7C 
b7E 

W!,)', 19~-3 -7 
SA 'tiS L ________ ' arl_d----l by ___ ==--=-I.----------...... L.,,;::=::....l-----;:;:>.~~~-f" ......... 't-;4-t--__ Date d ictoted ____ -'-_-.::;'~·"f09-JIU;Of.if}!i--'-'--b6 

nZ::: : :Ll:W .H f r, ll1 b7C 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 

it and its contents are not 10 be distributed outside your agency_ 
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MM0513 0812127Z 

00 HQ TP \aJF 

DE MM 

o 222127Z MAR 78 

FM MIAMI (62-6469)RUC 

TO DIRECTOR PRIORITY 

TAMPA (193-8) IMMEDIATE ----WF~MEW-A-T·E"'-'-"";""· --2.:) 
BT 

UNCLAS EFT 0 

ALL INFORM/\TION CONTAINEtl 
HEHEH~ IS UNCLASSIFIED /Jh 
DATE /1J.--fJ-t!f-BY Qf~"Plj?/4 

ATTENTION BUREAU SUPERVISOR IL.....-_____ ----' 

PERSONAL ATTENTION SAC, TAMPA 

PERSONAL ATTENTION SAC, WFO 
; ,7 

GABRIEL CAZARES - VICTIM, ELECTION LAWS; CONSPIRACY; HOBBS ACT. 

RE TAMPA TELETYPE TO THE BUREAU MARCH 22, 1978. 

ON MARCH 22, 1978,L-1 ______________ -----' 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

INTELLIGENCE DIVISION, IRS, MIAMI, FLORIDA, DETERMINED THAT ONE b6 

L...-____ ....IIIS ASSIGNED TO INTERNAL' SECURITY DIVISION, IRS, 

WASHINGTON, D.C., 

• 

b7C 

b6 
b7C 
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L....-___ ...... ISMATED. THAT REPRESENTATIVEUSOF THIS DIVISION GENERALLY 

ARE ASSIGNED TO INVESTIGATE ALLEGATIONS OF MISCONDUCT OR 

MALFEASANCE BY IRS PERSONNEL.I IUNABLE TO LEARN 

SPECIFIC NATURE OFI IPRESENT INVESTIGATIVE ASSIGNMENT. 

BT 

b6 
b7C 



TP001 0811658 

RR HQ MM WI' 

DE TP 

R 221648Z MAR 78 

I'M TAMPA (193-S)(P) 

• 
.'" 

TO DIRECTOR PRIORITY 

MIAMI PRIORITY 

INFO PRIORITY 

BT 

UNCLAS EFT 0 

ATTENTION SUPERVISOR I-I ______ ....J 

PERSONAL ATTENTION SAC, MIAMI 

PERSONAL ATTENTI 

• 

GABRIEL CAZARES - VICTIM, ELECTION LAWS; CONSPIRACY; HOBBS ACT. 

RE TAr1PA TELEPHONE CALL TO 11.11'0, MARCH 22, 19780 

FOR INFORMATION OF MIAMI, CAPTIONED MATTER INVOLVES 

APPARENT EFFORTS BY NUMEROUS HIGH RANKING OFFICIALS OF THE 

CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY (COS) TO BLACKMAIL THE MAYOR OF CLEAR-

WATER, FLA., WITH WHOM THE CHURCH WAS HAVING A DISPUTE. 1-1 ___ ~ 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 
b7E 

lZ.~~o1 
S[Rl~lllt.Q~t.~ 

MaR II \2 09 f~ 'lR 

L...--_------IPl : l~c 
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ON MARCH 21, 1978, AUSA L..I ________ .....II MDF, TAMPA, 

WHO IS HANDLING CAPTIONED CASE, ADVISED HE WAS TELEPHONICALLY 

CONTACTED BY AN INDIVIDUAL WHO IDENTIFIED HIMSELF ASL-I __ ----I 

L.....,-____________ ----'lVITH INTEHNAL SECURITY, IRS. 

L.....-_.....IISTATED HE IS \tJORKING ON THE COS CASE AND HAS SECRET / 

DOCUMENTS HE WISHES TO MAKE AVAILABLE TO AUSAI I AND THE 

FBI, TAMPA. I ISTATED THAT AUSAI ~ WHO IS HANDLING 

THIS CASE IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, HAD TOLDL..I __ ~INOT TO 

MAKE THESE DOCUMENTS AVAILABLE TO THE USA, TAMPA, BUT THAT 

L.....-_ ..... I HAD SPOKEN WI TH HIS SUPERIOR I N IRS, AND THEY ADMITTED 

THE DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE MADE AVAILABLE TO THE USA, TAMPA. I~-~ 

IS SCHEDULED TO MEET \VITHL-I ___ ..... IAT 8 A.r~., MARCH 23, 1978, 

IN TAMPA. HE SAID ON MARCH 21 THAT HE WAS CALLINGIL--__ ----' 

FROM MIAMI ...... 1 ___ ..... 1 SERIOUSLY DOUBTS L-I __ ----,I LEGITIMACY • 

MIAMI AT MIAMI. WILL CONTACT THE SENIOR OFFICIAL OF IRS, 

b6 
b7C 
b7E 

b6 
b7C 
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PAGE THREE TP 193-8 UNCLAS EFT 0 

r1IAMI, TO ASCERTAIN IFL..I _----IllS WHO HE CLAIMS TO BE AND WAS IN 

THE MIAMI AREA ON MARCH 21, 1978. 

WFO AT WASHINGTON, D.C. WILL CONTACT CHIEF OF INTERNAL 

SECURITY, IRS, AND ASCERTAIN IFL..I _----II IS LEGITIMATE IRS EMPLOYEE 

AND UNDER ORDERS TO CONTACT USA, TAMPA. EXPEDITIOUS LEAD 

COVERAGE REQUESTED SO THAT IFI lIS NOT LEGITIMATE, 

APPROPRIATE ACTION CAN BE TAKEN AT MEETING SCHEDULED FOR 8 A.M., 

MARCH 23, 1978, AT TAMPA. 

ALL OF THE ABOVE DEALS WITH SENSITIVE INFORMATION CONCERN­

ING THE COS, WHICH HAS IN THE PAST ATTEMPTED TO INFILTRATE THE 

FBI. DISSEMINATION OR DISCUSSION OF THIS INFORMATION IS ON A 

NEED TO KNOW BASIS. 

BT 

b6 
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" " .,'-' • FBI • 
yR)NSMIT VIA: ..f 

~ Teletype 

o Facsimile 

o Airtel 

PRECEDENCE: 

o Immediate 

~Priority 
o Routine 

CLAS SIFICATION: 

D TOP SECRET 

D SECRET 

D CONFIDENTIAL 

DEFTO d 
, ~CLEAR crl~ 

Date 3/22/78 «'"" 
~- ______________________________________________ ~r __ _ 

FM WASHINGTON FIELD (194-3) 

TO DIRECTOR (47-56889) PRIORITY 7~ 
TAMPA (193-8) PRIORITY ~ 
BT r ALL 'NfOR~,;~i\T1QN CONTAINE6 

r'! ;" 11'1('.' "C'('It:Ir"O H£Ru:. I:" L:h'.JL, \J·.;1l C. /1~.t? 
UNCLAS DAlEIt7,ff,g! BY~tkt:4I~ 
ATTENTION SUPERVISOR =1 ==============1 
PERSONAL ATTENTION SAC TAMPA 

L...-_____ ...JI ET AL, GABRIEL CAGARES - VICTIM, ELECTION 

LAWS; CONSPIRACY; HOBBS ACT, (OO:TAMPA) 

RE TAMPA TEL TO BUREAU AND RECEIVING OFFICES MARCH 22, 

1978 AND WFO TELCALS TO TAMPA AND MIAMI MARCH 22, 1978. 

ON MARCH 22, 1978,~1 ______________________________ ~ 

BRANCH, INSPECTION SERVICE, INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE (IRS), 

WASHINGTON, D. C. (\\fDC) , ADVISED .... 1 __________ ----JI IS PRESENTLY 

IN FLORIDA ON ANOTHER IRS MATTER.I IHAD A COpy OF 

CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY (COS) DOCUMENTS GIVEN TO IRS BY A 

SOURCE OF UNKNO~m RELIABILITY. THESE DOCUMENTS WERE TO BE 

@WFO 
RST : kao Vcuo 
(1) . I ~ 

:'EM CIlEIJ _IIiDt.XEIl 

SUW\L'ZE~~LE~ 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

Approved: ----<11BW-f"'T~F!l-=----- ~ /.P!'L...--__ ----t[ .... [ 0-r-:)/--JJ 
b6 
b7C 

Transmitted --:':C:----....!!/:...:IL 1:....-____ Per ____ _ 
(Number) (Time) 

GPO : 1977 0 - 225-539 
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""r FBI 

TRANSMIT VIA: .. ' PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION: 

o Teletype o Immedjate 

o Facsimile o Pr.iority 
o Airtel o Routine 

o TOP SECRET 

o SECRET 

o CONFIDENTIAL 

DEFT 0 

o CLEAR 

Date I -- ____________________________________________ L _____ _ 

PAGE TWO WF 194-3 UNCLAS 

GIVEN TO AUSAIL....-___ ...II TAMPA, FOR REVIEW, BUT NO COPIES 

TO BE MADE. 

FOR INFORMATION OF TAMPA, THESE DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN 

ENTERED BEFORE THE FEDERAL GRAND JURY (FGJ) INI lAND THE 

I IHAS TESTIFIED BFFORF 

THE FGJ, WDC. THE DOCUMENTS ENr:r:'ERED BEFORE THE FGJ v.JERE 

IMMEDIATELY SEALED AND NOT REVIE\lJED BY AGENT PERSONNEL. 

THE RELIABILITY OF THE SOURCE OF THE DOCUMENTS WAS TO BE 

DETERMINED PRIOR TO REVIE'~ OF THE DOCUMENTS. WASHINGTON 

FIELD AND AUSAIL.....-__ ....JI ''''DC, FEEL THESE DOCUMENTS MAY 

POSSIBLY BE A PLANT BY THE COS. 

AUSAI-I __ ~IHAS ADVISED THAT DUE TO THE SUPREME COURT 

DENIAL OF WRIT OF CERTIORARI IN COS V. U.S. ON MARCH 20, 1978, 

b6 
b7C 

b3 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

THE RETURN OF 1-1 __________________ --.J1 . OTHER Sealed 

IS EXPECTED WITHIN T~TO WEEKS. 

IN VIEW OF THE ABOVE, WASHINGTON FIRLD SEES NO NEED FOR 

ANY BUREAU PERSONNEL TO REVIEW DOCUMENTS FURNISHED BY IRS 

DUE TO THEIR QUESTIONABLE ORIGIN. 

DOCUMENTS IN POSSESSION OFIL... __ ....JIARE A COPY RETAINED 

BY IRS AND NOT COPY ENTERED BEFORE FGJ, ~TDC. 

BT 

b6 
b7C 

Approved: _______ _ Trans m itted ---::-::--:---:-__ -:::::----:--__ Per ____ _ 
(Number) (Time) 

GPO : 1977 0 - 225-539 
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P/l(t" r]1j\"'IfPA (JO'q-R) 

P-AC, Hl;IO (Joll_~) 

nA'R~TF'TJ rl\"!l1:/p'~ - 1JIcrrI1IJI' 
PT·F(,rnH)l-.T L/I1·rp, ~ ('ON:::PI~1\ Cy: 
VO'R'Rp. A(t,rn 
(oo~mp) 

t 

fTlp.WT1::t w:tll note on 1/2r)/7R, TTni ten ~tatE's 
~unr>eJlle rourt (I.erd .. e(l, wri t of' certiorari in 'Pouncllnp" 
ChllT'ch of' P,ci pntoJ Of1'V v. TJn-f.r.f='n St::ttes. 

j'q:;s1st.anr TTn:tten Rt;n.tes Attornev (AUSA) I I 
T.TR.sh1J1f1'toJ1!1 n. (t,. (l.mr), contemnl::l.tes return of' docUPlents 
sA:t7.er'l tJ"'l sPD.'f'>ch :t n ann:rox:1M:1t.el v t"ro "reeks. 

Invest:' P'Rt:Jon ::t.t "Tashlnr:ton 1"j eln Of'f'ice 
cont.1 nn'i 11P'. 

I f/'-/ -- 3 -II 
~ 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 
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b6 .' 

'.b7C 

, GJU:lRJ:EL ~A~S'~ . 
' . : VICTI"" . . 

, . ELECT.tOrt' LMfS 7, 

. CONSl?tRACY; . 
. HOBBS . ACT .. . i '. ' 

OO';'i'P' ', ' 

I' . " 

' .. '.'. ·~e·tqFO':airt.~i· to":!'ampa,,'3/~3/7~:~ ·enc10.s·,tng an:.,,' 
FO-301 of' I . I on~-' 3/.6/78 It 

:. '.' 

b6 
'Enclosed for El . Paso; are ~~o' conies' .~f refer-~nced '. b7C 

., 'FD-302 ofl I . ..,' ., .. ' 
.. 

, , .. 

,I 

.. .: j 

2"';El Paso 
I'D WFO . 

. '-2-Tamp~, . 
MSL:fwk. '" 
( ~.)' •... .,:'. 

• _ ~ ,n. • 

. ' .. . 
,.' : 

'., 
. ' \, . 

" , i: 

~ " . 

.' '. ~ 

,. 

~ . . ' 

. '" 

',:',.1 

or"~ 

,-, . - .. . 

b6 
b7C 
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. , " 
.... 

lit ,-. 

.... .. ~ ..•. 

religious· -front prqanizationknoWn q.s .the 'United, ( 
Churches of Florida. 

;In conjunection with the effort.sof_ the cos 
t:o smear CAZARES. I 

, In an attempt to est.ablish a pattern of activities-
to prove the case being investigated in captioned mat.ter, 
the .foll.ol"in9. leads 'are set forthfo.r· E,l, Paso! 

- . . .. ' 
LEAD -" 

.. " . 

,EL PASO 

AT ALPI~lE ~ TE¥.AS .,.. 

ALL OF THE ABOVE DEALS l'irI'l'U- SENSr1'Iv"E INFOIt-MATION; 
. . - • ." '.,' ,.... . • T·· ; . " " .. ' ' . 

conCERUING . THE . CO.S, WHICH Rt'\S" IIi! . T1IE P~.sT I l\~rn?TED 'l'O 
Il'fl>'ILTRATE "TIlE, FBI. ' DIssmmATIONORDISCUSSION OF TH.IS . 
nWORfiATION IS ON' A NEED "TO KNOW BAS-rs:-: LEl'.Df, ARTS T()1jE-"· 

. COVERED IN AN EXPEDITE ~ANNER. " -
ria. '~b -

', ' 

".'. 

2* 
.~: . 

b6 
b7C 
b7E 

b6 
b7C 
b7E 
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• 
SAC" HASIlINGTOt~ FlJU.n 

SAC" TAl4PA (47-1773) 

SITOL 

00: t~O 

........ ) .... 

6/26/78 

(Rue) 

For the infounation 'of t1FO" a review of the 
above TalIlpa file revealed no further investigation remains 
outstanding l!egarding this :matter except leads ti-ch WO 
has agreed shoUld be held in abeyance at tlis, time. 

t·wQ, should note investigation at Tampa r""j ...... $-----, 
cont1uuing regarding Tampa file 193-8, eaptioned L-I __ ...... 

I I Er AL; GABRIEL CAZARES - VIC'XD1; ELECTION LAlJS 
CONSPnthCY; HOBBS ACT. 00: TM1PA." In the event t3FO 
finds it necess~ for T3IIlp? to :cover leads prasontly 
being held in abeyance in this matter. it is requested 
they be reset. 

(2). WFO 
2 - Tampa 

(1 .. 47-1773) 
(1 - 193-8) 

MJJL/s't'1b 
'(4) -i7,<I--: -~- -~, 

, ~ 1-
,~-." , .' - ' ..J ! - ,~, u'rt t h I '-"l"'" 

L.....-___ ----Ibi 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 



T P0005 1942036 

RR HQ LA ttlF' 

DE TP 

R 132007Z JUL 78 

F'M TAMPA <193-8) (P) 

TO DIRECTOR ROUTINE 

•• 

LOS ANGELES (47-12230) ROUTINE 

WF'O (194-3) ROUTINE 

BT 

UNCLAS E F' T 0 

• 

IL...-____ ----JI ET AL; GABRIEL CAZARES - VICTIM, ELECTION 

LAWS, CONSPIRACY, HOBBS ACT, OO:TAMPA. 

ON JULY 13, 1978, L..I ________ ....JI ASSISTANT U. S. 

ATTORNEY (AUSA), TAMPA, TELEPHONICALLY CONTACTED AUSAI I 

WHO IS TEMPORARILY IN LOS ANGELES PREPARING AN APPELLATE 

BR IEF' RELAT ING TO THIS MATTERJL-__ ...... I ADVISED THAT HE WOULD 

F'URNISH THE SCIENTOLOGY DOCUMENTS PERTINENT TO CAPTIONED CASE 

TO THE USA 9 S OF'F'ICE, TAMPA, BUT COULD NOT DO SO PRIOR TO 

AUGUST 15, 1978, AS HE IS SHORT-HANDED AND HEAVILY COMMITTED IN 

PREPARING THE WASHINGTON PHASE OF' THE SITOL CASE. HE DID 

CONCUR WITH IL...-__ ----IITHAT CAPTIONED MATTER SHOULD DEFINITELY 

/9/-3 -Itt 
A . ,; '·10 t ~. 

-/-I 
!3 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 
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L 

• 
PAGE TWO TAMPA 193-8 UNCLAS EFT 0 

8E PRESENTED TO AN FGJ AT TAMPA. 

• 
AS ALL RECEIPIENTS ARE A\~ARE, THERE HAVE BEEN NUMEROUS 

LENGTHY DELAYS IN THIS CASE DUE TO THE MANY MOTIONS AND HEARINGS. 

IN ORDER TO EXPEDITE THE PROSECUTION AT TAMPA, LOS ANGELES 

IS REQUESTED TO FURNISH TAMPA AT THIS TIME WITH THE PREVIOUSLY 

PREPARED LISTING OF THE DOCUMENTS PERTINENT TO THE TAMPA­

CLEAR\~ATER VIOLATIONS SO THAT USA- S OFrICE HERE WILL BE 

PREPARED FOR THE SCOPE OF THE PRESENTATION WHICH WILL BE MADE 

TO THE GRAND JURY ONCE THE ACTUAL DOCUMENTS ARE RECEIVED FROM 
b6 

AUSAI b7C 

SENSITIVE INFORMATION. DISSEMINATION OR DISCUSSION 

Or THIS INFORMATION IS ON A NEED TO KNO\oJ BASIS. 

8T 



TP0007 330416 

RR HQ vJF' 

DE TP 

R 2.12048Z AUG 78 

I'M TAMP A (193- 8 ) 

· ----l 

PRIORITY 

TO DIRECTOR (47-56679) PRIORITY 

WASHINGTON FIELD (194-3) (47-10713) 

BT 

UNCLAS 

ALL lNFOnMATION CONTAINEtJ 
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED 
DATEt?:-?-!i BY~~~ 

L...-____ ----li ET AL, /.: RI EL CA ZA RES - VICTIM, HE cno N LA WS , 

CON SPIRACY, HOBBS ACT (00: TA MPA) • 

REFERENCE WASHINGTON FIELD TEL AUGUST 18, 1978 
... 

CHIEF AUSA L..I _____ ----11 HAS BEEN IN TELEPHONIC CONTACT 

\11 TH AU SA I vI ASHI NG TON, D. C., AND A RRANG EMENTS 

MADE FOR A MEETING INI 10FFICE MORNING OF AUGUST 23, 1978. 

SUPERVISOR I I WHO DIRECTS SCIENTOLOG.Y 

INVESTIGATINS IN TAMPA, WILL BE PRESENT IN AU&~ I OFFICE 

AT 10:00 A.M., AUGUST 23. SUPERVISOR I IWILL BE IN CONTACT , 

TELEPHONICALLY WITH WFO AGENTS IN MEANTIME TO MAKE ARRANGEMENTS 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

TO VIEW SEIZED DOCUMENTS. 

BT 

,"")9lf "~- . I tty - 3 
.bl'? >- :o11~ -~ 

" i " ._ 

.... "., .. :~"_~ 

b6 
b7C 



FD-523 (Rev. 10-18-78) • To: Director, FBI 

(Att: Photographic Operations Unit, Rm. 1B903 

From: SAC, WFO (194-3) (P) 

Subject: I ET AL; 
GABRIEL CAZARES - VICTIr.f ; 
ELECTION LA1'lS; CONSPIRACY; 
HOBBS ACT; CIVIL RIGHTS 
(00: TAr,[PA) 

1. ENCLOSED PHOTOGRAPHIC WORK RELATES TO: 
r:x:k9urrent Investigation 0 Mug Shot Program 0 Other 

2. ENCLOSURE(S) 

Film To Be Proces sed 

Size Color B&W Quantity 

4X5 

135 X 36 
126 

120 

Slides 

3. WORK REQUESTED 
Processing 

o Process only 
[]I Process & make print 
o Process & make contact print 
o Slides to be processed 
o Slides to be duplicated 

0------
0------

4. REMARKS 
{include trial date or other 
mandatoIY deadline and any 
other specific instructions) 

~ 
- FBIHQ Enclosure: 1 

ill l'lFO \.:(' - '.~)V 
!{ST: rneIff'w 

...-(3) , 

Movie Film or Microfilm 

Size Color B&W Quan~ity 

16mm 

35mm 

8(super) 

70 mm 
AHU 

Prints To Be Made 
(From 135, 126, and 110), 

ex! 3'>2 X 5 0 5 X 7 
_-Z __ #-prints from each frame 

o Color []I B&W 
( From 120 and 4 X 5) 

04X5 08X 10 

• AIRTEL 
Date: 11/14/78 

INSTRUCTIONS - REVERSE SIDE 
IFBIHQUSEONLY ------ - - ---
I Initials Date 
I 
I Received 6 b 
I Developed 7C 
I Printed 

b 

: Enlargements 

I Slides 
I Copied 

I Other 

I 
IOV.P.S. OKII OK400 0 

Negatives To Be Printed Other 

Size Color B&W Quantity 

8 X 10 

4X5 

135 
120 

126 

220 

110 

Prints To Be Made 
o Cibachrome 

(Prints from slides) 

o 3'>2 X 5 

D5X7 

D8X 10 

Item Quantity 

Custom Prints 
(From any size negative or slide) 

Quantity 

Size 

o Color OB&W 

FBI/DOJ 



FD-302 (REV _ 11-27-70) • • FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

1 - Date 01 transcriPtion_1_, _1.;,.1_1_3-,1,-7_8 __ _ 

I These are the 
L-:H=-u-:b-:ba-r--:d:--::D~i-c-:-t""!"i-6na-ry--o-£=-A':""dm-=-J.:r-.. n-i:-s-t-r-a~t~i:-o-n-a-n""'d::-"ll"l"'Management and ,the 
Scientology Technical Dictionary. 

Interviewed on--.l]....llfo..:l/~2""-=-~3JJ/~7~8o.. ____ at W-asbington, D-. C. 

b6 
b7C 
b7E 

b6 
b7C 
b7E 

bY--..;S~U~P;;a;:EWiR~J!~I~S~O~U'-lI _______ ..J-VOOUS;;Um.l.l.-___ Date dicfated ___ --=1:..::1:.L1-=9-LI....!..7..=8 _____ ~~C 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions 01 the FBI. It· is the property 01 the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 

It and its contents are not, to be distributed outside your agency. 



TO 

FROM : 

~: 

OPTIONAl.. FOI:{lZjiO. 10 .' 
.JUI..Y 1973 EDITION 
GSA~J'>.!oIR (41 CFR) 101.11.11 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, WFO 

SAC, TAMPA (193-8) (p) 

ET AL; 
GABRIEL CAZARES - VICTIM 
ELECTION LAWS; CONSPIRACY 
(OO:TP) 

• 
DATE: 11/15/78 

Enclosed for the informatton of WFO are two copies 
of an FD-302 reporting interview of_ lat 
Washington, D. C. on 11/2-3/78. 

(2J - WFO (Encs. 2) 
'i' - Tampa 
RHD/bam 
(3) 

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINE[) 
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED~ , 
OATE&Z-!1 BY~I1~~_~ { ! 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 



7 -152 (Rev. 10 ·16-78) • , 
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 

.. 

• UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

... 

TO SAC, WFO (194-3) (P) DATE: November 22, 1978 

FROM : V Director, FBI 

SUBJECT: I I ET AL; 

I 

GABRIEL CAZARES - VICTIM; 
ELECTION LAWS; CONSPIRACY; 
HOBBS ACT; CIVIL RIGHTS 
(00: TAMPA) 

Reference is made to your communication dated 11/14/78 tranSmIttIng 
o negative(s) 0 film 0 photograph(s) 0 document(s) 0 slides 
o pertaining to the above-captioned matter. 

In accordance with your request ~ film has been developed 

The above is I]gl:attached 

o enlargement( s) made 
o positive copy made 
@ print(s) made 
o slide(s) made 
o negative(s) made 

o 

o being sent under separate cover, via 0 registered mail 
o air freight 

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINE8 
HEREli\ IS UNCLASSIFIED dt:.. 
OATE/b~5,ft BY~!~·a.~ 

NOV 271978 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 

b7C 

b6 
b7C 

FBI/DOJ 



FD-302 (REV. 3-8-77) • FEDERAL Bl)REAU OF INVESTIGATION 

1 
12/11/78 

Date of transcription ________ _ 

b6 
b7C 
b7E 

Investigatioh on __ 1_1-'-/_8...:./_7_8 ____ at __ W_a_s_h_i_n...,g:<....t_o_n..:.,_D_e_C_e ____ File # WFO 194 - 3 -1.,0 
SA's ,....1 _________ ...&.1 a=n:.:d:..........., b6 

1 RST b7C 
by _____ ...JL...-_____________ .L--=:.=.;::....:.:.::.:m:.,:e::.::r=--_,Date dictated ___ -=1"'"'1:!:L1-"9~/~7~8~ ___ _ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBi. It is the property of the FBI and, is loaned to your agency. 

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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• • 
X AIRTEL 

1/3/79 

TO: 

FR0l4: 

SAC, TA!~A (193-8) 

SAC, WFO (194-3) (P) 

I lET ALi 
GABRIEL CAZARES - VICTIM; 
ELECTION LAWS; CONSPIRACY; 
HOBBS ACT; CIVIL RIGHTS 
(OO:TP) 

Enclosed 
co ies of a FD-302 

are the original and three 
intervie,'l of 

lVPO is keeping this matter in a pending status 
in anticipation ,of request for additional lead coverage 
from office of origin. 

,~A-Tampa (Ene. 24) 
~ W"WFO 

~f:sac 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 
b7E 



SAC, TAl"t1PA (193-8) 

SAC, HFO (194-3) (P) (C-2) 

ETAL; 
GABRIEL CAZARES - VICTm,1 i 
ELECTION LAtclj 
CONSPIRACY; 
OBJECT; 
CIVIL RIGHTS 
(OO:TP) 

. 
Rer,·}pO fiirtcl to Tfimpa, 1/3/79. 

6/14/79 

Rince no request for additional lead coveraqe 
in this matter has been received from Tampa, rWO i~ 
placinq this case in an RUC status ~ubject to bcinq re­
opened upon request for lead coveraqc fro~ office of 
origin. 

fiLE STf'Jrpm 

b6 
b7C 

Oate~ '-;)0;-7/ 

TaMpa 
tJFO 

;
r.-RST: cdd /..M 

(3) 

InitialS:~ 

:5ean;n~ _ .. 
Serialized =-M ---.~ 
Indexed ; 
Filed 792 : 

~====-===-===-=========-=-=-===-=-===================~==== ----- -==----~ 



"-
FD-36 (R~5-2Z,.78) .) ~~' "r- . ~\ 
~)J; • " 

~. , t 

TRANSMIT VIA: 

o Teletype 

o Facsimile 
o AIRTEL 

FBI 

PRECEDENCE': 

o Immediate 

o Pr.ior.ity 

o Routine 

CLAS SIFICATION: 

o TOP SECRET 

o SECRET 

o CONFII?ENTIAL 

o UNCLAS EFT 0 

o UNCLAS 

D~e __ ~==~=-____ ~ 
....,.. _________________________________________ .J...-____ __, 

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES 
(ATTN: SA 1-1 ____ --I 

FROM: SAC, TAMPA Cl83F-727) CSQ 4) CPl 

...",1 ~=-=-___ ----JIJ 
ET AL 
GABRIEL CAZARES -
ELECTION LAWS; 
CONSPIRACY; HOBBS 
FRAUD BY 14A.I L 
OO:TP 

VICTIM ALL INFORMJ~T\ON CONTA\NEf> 
ACT; 'HEREIN IS Ui~~CL:\SS\flED ~/ 'f 

DATE)l-7-ol/ B~f~fA:/!.t~ 

ReTpte1ca11s to WFO and LA, 5/22/81. 

Enclosed herewith for LA is the original and one 
copy of FGJ subpoenas regarding the following individuals: 

~~ ______________________________________ ~Burbank, 
California; Burbank, 
California· 
r-________ ~~Los Angeles, Ca l ornla an 

Los Angeles, California. 

Enclosed herewith for WFO is the original and one 
copy of FGJ subpoena for~I __________________________________ ~ 
Arlington, Virginia. 

The subpoenas pertain to anticipated FGJ testimony 
by the above individuals and other past and present COS members 
yet to be subpoe;naed in t:qe FGJ phase of captioned investigation 
in the Middle District f Florida. at Tampa. \ ~\ , 

2 - Los ,Angel nc. 4 ~\9 \l\ . 
QJ)- WFO (At: n ~ , 9-

2 - Tampa . 
RCW/sjm ' j '::' 
(.6). , :'. ' 

Approved: _________ _ 

~ \\ 

Trans mitted --;;:-;---;--;--_--;;:~r~1 ==---.1 'elezr-==-___ _ 
(Number) (Time) 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

b3 
b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

FBI/DOJ 

l 
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:>Ii' 
...... 

j .,;..-. , " 
" 

'. 

'1 • 46 -~, " . 

TP 183F-727 

Regarding the subpoenas fori recent b6 
inquiry by the u.s. Attorney's Office at Tampa with the U.S. b7C 
District Court, Washington, D.C., indicated thatl I may 
be present at one of the above locations and thus two subpoenas 
were issued for service. 

LEADS 

LOS ANGELES DIVISION 

AT BURBANK, CALIF. 

1 

Will serve the enclosed subpoenas~r~e~l~a~t~~~'~v~e~t~o~ ____________ ~ 
I I Burbank Calif., I I Burbank, Calif. ,F=.::..L.......;:;.==~.L..----------------1 

b3 
b6 
b7C 

Los Angeles, at the a,bove addresses, noting 
testimony isl I at Tampa, Florida. 

that the date of their 

AT LOS ANGELES, CALIF. 

erve the enclosed sub oena for 
Los Angeles, 

noting that the date of h~s test~mony 1S L..-___ ...I 

WASHINGTON FIELD 

AT ARLINGTON, VA. 

b3 
b6 
b7C 

. . L __ ~~---_L~b36 W~ll serve the enclosed subpoena relat~ve tOr ' 
at the above address, noting that the date of her testimony isl b7C 

2* 



• , 
. , 

.. .". . X AIRTEL 

TO: 

FROM: ' 

SAC, TAMPA (183P-!27)(Sq. 4)(P) 

SAC, WFO (194-3-~UC) .. 

I I r 

ET AL , 
GABRIEL CAURE.S - VICTIM 
ELECTION' r.lAWS· 
COi'iSP I RACY ; RODas ;\CT;. 
FRAUD I3Y MAIL . ' . 
(OO:TP) 

6/8I81 

Re WFO telephone. calls to Tampa and Los~.Jlgeles· OD 

6/5/81, and Tampaairtel to. Los Angeles.da.ted. 5/22/81-

Enclosed for Tampa is the orlginalan'd one copy oif' 
FGJ subpoena for I I enclosed in referenced Tampa' 
airtel. 

. . On 6/5/81 the Cl.erk of [he District OQurt for.-,the, 
District of Columbia advised that_ lhad a temporary 
address of I I LakeWood, . . 
Colorado as of 6/3/Bl~ . 

The above lnformation was furnished' toTP aD:d LA ()D 
8/5/81. 

Tampa 
- Los Angeles 

---~- WFO 

~.' .. 
~ . (, . . 

':.;r;; (Ji 
. (2-

f· 

b6 
b7C 

b3 
b6 
b7C . 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 
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c FO-36 (Rev. 8-26-82) 

TRANSMIT VIA: 

. FBI 

PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION: 

.. 
•• 

o Teletype 
o Facsimile 
@.IRTEL 

o Immediate 
o Priority 
o Routine ~ .. 

o TOP SECRET 
o SECRET 
o CONFIDENTIAL 
o UNCLAS EFT 0 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI 

FROM: LEGAT, OTTAWA (56A-I) (P) 

l" - I '. . ~' h ' h IITT 
I I 
ET AL; ~/ c'-.· \;'1'"""1 -{" 

\. ~.-" , 
GABRIEL CAZARES - VICTIM ' 
ELECTION LAWS; CONSPIRACY; HOBBS ACT 
00: TamJ?a 

o UNCLAS 
Date 7 7 83 

Enclosed for FBIHQ, Los Angeles, Tampa and 
Washington Field is one copy each of newspaper article dated 
6/24/83 from the IIGlobe and Mail, II Toronto, Ontario, a daily 
English Canadian newspaper. -

b6 
b7C 

: EncILsed for Los Angeles and washinJton Field is 
one copy each of _ _ letter to b7D 

Legat, Ottawa dated' 6/17/83. 

, For information of Los Angeles and Wash:ington Field, 
Tampa Division· has requested Legat, Ottawa to ascertain £rom 

I I i£ U. S. Government documents and plans by Church 
officials to conduct illegal activities in the united States 
were recovered b b7D 

9-Bureau (E~c. 6) 
(I-Liaison Unit, INTDl 
(2-Los"Angeles) 
(~ampa) .' 

1C2.:::washington Fiel<I) I fl/.lc~t:./ ",' 
l-Oi::tawa . j'j/'" fit;· 
WOT:dlb 
(10) 

AIRTEL 

Approved: Transmitted 
(Number) (Time) 

JUL 291983 t 

Per 

b6 
·b7C 



.. ' ',. 
\ I 

OTT 56A-l 

On 6/24/83 Legatl Imet withf 

wi thL...-_...",.. _____ -----I Chief Investigator., Florida State Attorney's 
Office, St. Petersburg, Florida, telephone I lor 
I I telephone I I and wi.th 
Lt. L.I ______ ...11 Clearwater, Florida, Police Department. 

The preparation of the I 
IlS estlmatea 

. 
\. 
} 

~ 

\b6 
I :,b7C 
b7D 

.~ -'''-.-

I 

b6 
b7C 
b7D 

b7D 

b7D 

in the United States and anticipate 1 
1 labout November, 1983, at WhichL...-t:-l-:-·-m-e~t:-::h~e-y-. -w.-..i""'=l:-:l::---s';""h-a-r-e-a-n-y------J 
pertinent information with us. • 

of COS founder LAFAYETTE RONALD HUBBARD, aka L. RON HUBBARD, as one 
~ 1 

Ipointed out that Los Angeles and Washington Field 
had previoL.u-s~i-n...lvestigation on COS, L. RON HUBBARD and wife 
MARY SUE HUBBARD, head of COS Guardians Office (Intelligence 
Gatherin ) and artieularl COS,"Operation Speedy Gonzales." 

that Judge RICHIE sealed certain records.L.-__ ~~~ 
b7D 

b6 
b7C 
b7D 

sealed records were available for review by 
U. S. AttorneY or anyone else?1 1 further a'sked if either Los Angeles, 
Tampa or Washington Field Divisions' had ever obtained certified 
copies of L •. RON HUBBARD's .naval records that would reflect his 
term of service, rank, etc.? 
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OTT 56A-l 

LEADS 

LOS ANGELES DIVISION 

AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA: will advise if a certified 
copy of L. RON HUBBARD's naval records were ever obtained and if 
so, will furnish details of same and ~dvise wherel lean locate b7D 
same. 

TAMPA DIVISION . 

AT TAMPA, FLORIDA: Will advise if a certifi~d' copy of 
L. RON HUBBARD's naval records were'ever obtained and if .50, will 
furnish details of same ana advise where I lean locate same. ' b7D 

2. If a certifiedmpy of L. RON HUBBARD's naval 
records have not been obtained, will determine if same can be 
obtained by c::::J to assist them in their case. b7D 

WASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE ~~ 
AT WASHINGTON, D. C.: Wil'l advise if a certified copy 

of L. RON" HUBBARD's naval records were ever o~ed and if so, 
will furnish details 'of'same and advise ~hereL--Jcan locate same.b7D 

. , OTHER Sealed 

2. will advise if the I I I I sealed by ~udge RICHIE, are a~v-a-i~l~a~b~l-e~f~o-r--r--e-v~i-e-w~b-y-Ir---~--~ 
through the U. S. Attorney or anyone else. 
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(Mount Clipping in Space Below) 

(Indicate page, name of 
newspaper, city and state.) 

Page 5 
THE GLOBE AND MAIL 
Toronto, Ont~rio 

D~te: 6/24/83 
Edition: 

Author: 

Editor: 

Title: 

Character: 

or 

Classi flcation: 

Submitting Offlce: 

ALL INFORMATION CONTAtNE[)J 
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CAZARES, GABRIEL 

THE MAYOR OF 
CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 

C-2 

AZARES, GABRIEL 

7ayor of Clearwater, 
la. 

9/78 

8-77 

! r t) .. " • ',,'tlpC #,.( m-' .. " 

47-10713-879 p.87 _'>,_ 
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'rr • 
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56-522-23,p2 
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CAZARES, GAB~IEL.:-:c_ . 1/78 =-- ... 194-3* :::c_-:;-c::= .~~ .•. ~ .-~ ~_ .. c.· .. 

VICTIM; 
I lET AL; 
ELECTION LAWS; CONSPIRACY; 
HOBBS ACT; CIVIL RIGHTS 
00: TAMPA _____________ __ ._ ~ _____ : __ _ _ 

, 

(~CLASSIFIED FROM 56-522) 

CA~ARES; GABRIEL 

VICTIM 

. 
ELECTION LAWS; 
CONSPIRACY ; 
HOBBS ACT; 

;- -~-

4/78 
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194-3* 
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;C"'sl;, ,,'d' _Sf r • 

CAZARES', ~ABRI. 
(MAYOR) 

Clearwater, Fla. 

CAZARES, GABRIEL 
(MAYOR) 

12/77 

1/80 

OF CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 

CA-2 

--------
,., CAZARES 
;, MAYOR ' 

~ 

'--GABRIEL' -'- - -8/76 

.' 
• Ix ~ • f - ... ,. 0' C~'!'ri""" .} ~ ,,"" -

47-l07l3-64t.118 ~,~·"o:·.'. <-;, .', ...... ~."" , 

47-10713-10~O ~.36 

I' ; 

.... . ... . . .. 

~ .. '" . ....... . " , 

w 

d==================~============ 
~SUB;' aka .~ .. _, 

" ~. CURRILOUS LETTER . ' . . ... ~:o~~ FLORIDA DEM~RA~g~::r ~O~~~TER 

.. 
, I 

i 
: I 

I 

VICITM , 
ELECTION LAWS VI .---- ~ .. -. ---

. OLATION 

--'---'--'--0' _____ _ 
CAZAREs, GABRIEL 9/77 47-10713-400 

~yor of Clearwater, Florida • 

CAZARES, GABRI~L 9/78 47 -10713-879 
p. 76 

MAYOR OF CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 

CAZARES, GABRIEL 

CAZARES, GABRIEL 

MAYOR OF CLEARWATER, 
FLORIDA 

C-2 

9/78 47-10713-879 p.138 

9/78 47-10713-879 p.90 

~; .. 

.. . . 

.. , 

r 
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PfJ-160 (Ffev. 9-24-82) 

o Generallndlces 
o OCIS 

o Confidential Indices 
o ISIS 

o ELSUR Indices 
o liS 

Date 

Subject Social Security ;:L~ t'8 3 TO: SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 

Aliases 

Birthplace Race Sex 
o Male 
o Female 

o Exact Spellirb> -I , 0 Main Criminal Case Files Only o Restrict Locality of 
o All References 0 Criminal References Only 
o Main Subversive Case Files Only 0 Main Subversive (If no Main, list all Subversive References) 
o Subversive References Only 0 Main Criminal (If no Main, list all Criminal References) 

File & Serial Number Remarks File & Serial Number 

At.L JNFnRMATln~ 
HFRFIN l~ llNr.i A 
DATt JI:-7-f_~ .B 

-~----; 
Requested by ~ Squad IlExtension 

( '- C-7 / 79 76 
Searched by lfJ1 5?JY {?(~i 

I (dlJte) 
Consolidated by 

(date) 
Reviewed by 

(date) 

File Review Symbols 

I - Identical ? - Not identifiable 
NI - Not identical U - Unavailable reference 

Remarks 

r.ONTAINFB 
~SIFIED I (" 

IYI~f) j -r-~/ k1 
I' // 

File No. 

b6 
b7C 
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HUBd,lD t M.'tRX 5UE 9/77 47-10113-400 p.86 

" , 
6/17/31 

3/78 
9/78 

10/78 

p.267)404,413 s4 
-405 p.9,64 

174-739-8 p.9 
47-10713-879 p.81 

. >2~cda1e, Texas 
p.178,304 

p.3D6 
66-779 Sub.G-1248A 

of cos founder L. RON HU8a~~D 
9/79 

~. .-
1, "·:e 

HUBBARD, MARY SUE 1/80 47-10713-1080p70 

HUBBARD, MARY SUE 9/78 47-10713* 

SITOL 
CONSPIRACY, TGP, AIDING 
AND ABETTING OOJ, FALSE 
DELARATIONS BEFORE A 
FEDERAL GRAND JURY, IOC 
OO:WFO 

3/75 

T.A. EDISON SCHOOL 
FA IRLA WN AVENuE 

FAIR LAWN, N.J. 07410 

AtL INFORMAT\ON CONTA\NEtJ 
HEREiN IS UNCLr\S~:Fl~D .-A. /}£ ( 
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FD-160 (Rev. 9-24-82) 

o Generallndlces 
o OCIS 

TO: SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 

• 
Subject 

.\ 6;6-e..Af,::',..J ... _~f:.E.b", 

o Confidential Indices 
o ISIS 

Go ,.J, ~ /[:: 'S 
If 

liaees , f.J~te ,}1'1 I ~ 

J..I 0-/ aI~t;~ 
Address ~ CJa Birth Date 

• o ELSUR Indices 
o liS 

Date 

BfB Iss 
Social Sec uri AC60unt # 

Birthplace Race Sex 
o Male 
o Female 

o Exact Spelling o Main Criminal Case Files Only 0 Restrict Locality of 
o All References o Criminal References Only 
o Main Subversive Case Files Only o Main Subversive (If no Main, list all Subversive References) 
o Subversive References Only o Main Criminal (If no Main, list all Criminal References) 

File & Serial Number Remarks File & Serial Number Remarks 

.......... 
ALL INf0R~;~A I IU N l,;U I~ I f\ II~ I:J) 

-- _ ...... 

HERl:ih I.) UNGLF ,0011ltU -./( r ,. , .-
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" n' " ... 
II1A"Je MV Uoll I..,g~ -If /)1 
I., ......... n~., U" '/ , 
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'~.'~" .... --- .~ 

NO RECORD ~ 

Requested b(j 

I 
Squad Extension , . File~o. 

b6 
C-7 7876 IcrcJ'b - ..3 b7 

Searched by ---- I --- f"';():"~~ 
r'C/ rn0 (date) 

Consolidated by '-

19'il) - _1 -~(p (date) 
Reviewed by 

(date) 
5EA"CHED4~ 
SElUALIZlm 

File Review Symbols AUG 9 1983 i 
j 

I - Identical ? - Not identifiable 
NI - Not identical U - Unavailable reference FnI-W ·\511, FIELD OFFICE 

E ~ 
I 

c 

I FBI / OOJ 
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CIEh~OLOGY 4/78 

I 

24-hour picket by the Church 
of Scientology in front og 
the J Edgar Hoover Building, 
10th adn PA Ave, Nll, HDC 4/20/78 

CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY 1-81 

TN: Founding Church "6r-'-­
Scientology 

157-0-1198 

190-0-348 

-~- . __ .. _._-- .. _---------

b6 
b7C 

CHURCH OF 'SCIENTOLOGY 

Ul,SUBS; Founding 
44- l I-71* 

19$3 

-- -- - -_._'-.--- ---.. _----.---------~. 

, . CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY 1/76 

Founding Church of SCientology 
of WDC, I~C. v. William B. Saxbe, 
et ale Civil Action No. 74-744~ " 

CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY 7/77 

62-10870* 

47-1071.3* 

NO DATA 
00: WFO ALL \.Nf0!{MAI\ON CONTAlNE& 

HERUi; i:; UNCLASS\F\E~ ( 
DATE/k7-K1 BYo/J, ;( 

. .' I 

. ' . ~ . 
" 

" 

, • L 

," 
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62-11123* 

~ 

UNSUB ALLEGED LEAK OF INFOR1ATION REGARDING 
THE INVESTIGATION OF idE CHURCH OF 
SCIENTOLOGY CONCERNING NEWSPAPER 
ARTICLE BY WASHINGTON POST STAFF b6 

WRITER I I APPEARING IN b7C 

WASHINGTON POST ON 4/28/78 
ADMINISTRATIVE INQUIRY 
00: WFO 

CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY 10/78 197-59* 
... - - '1'_ . - ( 

The founding Church'of SCientology 
of Washington, D.C., Inc., ET AL, 
VS~ C1ar~nce M. Kelley, ET AL., . 
. (U.'S~D.C. ·,·D.C.) ... .. ~, ,-=::-,~_--.. -_.-_, .... _ -_--_-__ -,.-. -, -. 
Civil Action 77-0175 

RECLASS~FIED FROM 62-11009 
to 197-59 

CHURCH OF SCIE~r.rOLOGY 

LOS ANGELES COHPI.EX­
ET AL; BF&E (B) , 

~URCH OF SCIENTOLOGY 

LOS ANGELES COMPLEX. 
ET AL; BF&E (B) J 

J 

" 

--------
6/83 29-5325* 

6/83 '29-5325*' 

/' "". . 
;J<'!~ \;:' ~. ":';,' .. : ',' ':' : 

. ' . -'. ~ . 

-.. " ". 
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CHURCH OF S"-rr.·~~""'/~~~'-I-.:I'. 

"'" 
1812 19th St., N.W., 
Washington, D.C. 

CHURCH OF SC IENTOLOGY 

No Data 

4/73 

10/71 

• . ~!.- "-

89-208-1048 

. -' ---~ -----to 

.-. - " ,-

b3 
b7E 

CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY 7-81 190-1-77 

CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY 

NO IDENT'DATA 

CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY 

.1 NO DATA 

~ 
' .. 

" '. 
I ~ ... 

9/81 66-779-SUB G-
1622-Pg.2 

11/74 62-0-24666 

.f)O NOT DESTROY . 

... . ,;SJ:'<~~:;"';::~ :.'. 
. ...... '_. \~ ....... -, ".. . ~: .. ~ 
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FO-160 (Rev. 9-24-82) • • o Generallndlces o Confidential Indices o ELSUR Indices 

o OCIS o ISIS o liS 

Date 

TO: SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 
Subject Social Security Account # 

Aliases 

L. 
Address Birth Date Birthplace Race 

o Exact S o i Criminal Case es Only 0 Restrict Locality of 
o All Refe nces o Criminal References Only 
o Main Subversive Case Files Only o Main Subversive (If no Main, list all Subversive References) 
o Subversive References Only o Main Criminal (If no Main, list all Criminal References) 

File & Serial Number Remarks File & Serial Number Remarks 

Requested by Extension File No. 

I I) 
Searched by 

lf~ 
Consolidated by 

(date) 
Reviewed by 

(date) 

File Review Symbols 

I - Identical ? - Not identifiable 
NI - Not identical U - Unavailable reference 

Sex 
o Male 
o Female 

I 
I FBI / DOJ 

b6 
b7C 



_ARD, L. ~ON 6/71 100-33645-36 

PTRBA RD , L. nON 7/71 100-33645-37 p.2 

jUNDER OF 
~"":I:sNTOLOGY 

:UBBARD, L. RON 10/71 

HUBBARD, L. RON 6/75 44-471-15 
b3 
b7E 

HUrlBARD, L. RON 6/75 44-471-18 

HUBBARD, L. RON 9/78 47-10713-879 p.114 

HUBBARD, L. RON 

CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY 

HUBBARD, L. RON 

;{UBBARD, L. RON 

1 )B: 3-13-11 

9/78 

10/78 

9/81 

47-10713-879 p.l09 

47-10713-879 p.178 

66-779-SUB G-
1622-Pg.2 

166·~ ... 16546, A 

. 
8/72 100- 336l;.5-':'~ 

". 

NTAINEf1·· .. , .. ;'; ', ,­
-.J.~ l.'," SCn.K1'CT CGY ALL INFORMATION C~ 

HEREIN IS UNCLASSlrlED rk.@fJ'L:' __ 
flL\TE !Jdd4--BYo/L~..:--

00 .NOT. DESTROY 
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HUBBARD, L. RON (JR) 1/78 

HUBBARD,L. RON (JR) 3/78 

174-739-4 
p. 20 

174-739-8 p.le. 

~~: RONALD EDWARD DE WOLF, 
NIBS 

~UBBARD, L. (LAFAYETTE) RON 9/77 47-10713-405 p.9 

'Wif~: Mary Sue Hubbard 
Wrote guardian orders. I HUBBARD; r.. RON 

Born: 3/13/11 

Pounder of SCientology 

fbUtnder of t.!the Hubbard 
c:;.tddance Club ff 

Associated with Hubbard 

18, 23, 26 

AUG '1958 100-3j64?-7 
SEP '58 100-33645-10 
Fanr~9 100-3364$-11 
Mar'hO 100-33645-+6 p.2 

, Association of SCientologists 
Inf-ernat.Lonal 

HUBBARD, L. RON 'l'\(\ NnT f"'tI:'C'TOAV . 

44-471-3 

ijUBBARD, L. RON JUL 
1966 financier, science-fiction . 

Writer and founder of Scientology 

T-IUBBARD, L. RON 

no DATA 

10/68 100-3~645-33 

.DQ NOT. DESTROY 

-~- ~"-"""'--'N "' __ "'_ -. ___ 

' ... > ~""' •• 

~ - " -" ' 
fIl.:~ __ ~ "~:--"',~~::;),~ ... t;-':1". ""'_ ... 

. , ", ::"::.: ,:::';:.:~~;:;".~' ~, 

· ;Jz:,~i::~i1;-· ";<E~ "~~'i'~~~ 
'i';~',f,,,,~.t',,: ~ .. ;,fi~;1i.,.frh 

:J;~~~~~.. . ~~~ "h~;i-t."I.. 11-( 

--.--~-~------' -~ 



l 

l-H.1I3B~T.{D, LAF AYETTE RONALD 7/76 66-5263 SUB 
B-33 A 

me founding Church of Sicentology 
Scientology), Lafayette Ronald Hubbard 

. Founder 

~U63L;P.,D, L.c~FAYETTE RON 12/77 47 -10713 -644,1).72 

No data 
JMPL~SO~JllTI(N -FORGERY OF AU.::;. 
Ei)7ERH:1EN'T I. D. -FAG-TG"­
OSs:-&?:..rCTIO'-; OF .JU~TICE-Cm;rS""IR_';CY 

\-!-'JB3ARD, LAF_t.YE~TE RON 12/77 47-10713-644,,,.72 

No data 
"'l\f.~;;,,,,c".'O'T.·.'T'TO'·T_1;'OR~!<PY OF to U C' -tIVl ....... t....J 1:"4..1....... .&. .\. .7...... ...'1. _. 

~OVER~~:1ENT I .D. -FAG-TGP­
OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE-CONSuIFACY 

ftUBBAHD, LAFAYETTE RON 95-0-239 
£tUG 

~ad of group \vho 
~ ofp~asct~ce th1e religion 
1 . c~ento ogy in 

C1mden, NJ 

HUBBARD, L. RON SR. 3/78 174-739-8p;3 

'HUBBARD, JR., L. RON 9/77 47 -10713-400 p.283, 
349, 405, 413, 457 

HUBBARD, L. RON (JR) 1/78 

AN ASSOCIATE OF L..I ___ ----' 

174-739-4 
p. 14 

b7C 



• • 
1900 Half Street, S.W. 
Washington, D. C. 20535 
October 4, 1983 

GABRIEL CAZ~ES - VICTIM; 
ELECTION LAWS; CONSPIRACY; 

HOBBS ,ACT 

On Se tember 13, 1983, Assistant United States Attorney 

b6 
b7C 

Washington, D. C., advis~d Special Agent b6 
~~~~--------To~f the Washington Field O£fice of the Federal b7C 

ureau 0 Invest~gation, that the Naval records of L. Ron Hubbard 
were never secured in connection with a previous investigation 
involving the Church of Scientology. 

The I 
lare currently under seal. The .... u ..... ....,S ..... ----.A...,t,....,tr-o~r~n-e-y....,'r-s---:O~f~·f:::"'i ..... c-e----;h-a~s---a----lcopy of these records which are 

available to federal, state and local law enforcement agencies, 
but no provision has been made for dissemination to foreign 
authorities. 

This document contains neither 
recommendations nor conclusions 
of the FBI. It is the property of 
the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 
it and its contents are not to be 
distributed outside your agency. 

OTHER Sealed 



• .. 

1 I indicated tbat the records would be turned over 
upon reee ~pt. of a subpoena with appropr:1.at.e notice given totbfj 
Church of Scientology .. 

b6 
b7C 

Howe-ver f it: would also he possible toprovlde records 
pursuant t.o a fO%ma.l re~"est. heinq ~e to tile StT;a-t'lDepartment. 
He recommended that the recorda be formally requested in the: 
l11anner of Letters R09atory .. I I indicated he could ,be b6 
contacted at. telephone I I sbould there by any questions b7C 

about his recommendation .. 
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tftlI"b,. 
<LV. 

ET ALl! 

DIREC'l'OR t FBI 

SACj' ~TO (1940--3) (lWC)(SQ C-7) 

• 
101S/83 

GABRIEL CAZARES - VZC'l.IM. 
ELECTION LAWS, CO:t~SPIRACY I 
HOBBS ACT 
(OCh'1'P) 

[lte Leqat Otta't'la atrt.sl to Direetor i dated 7/7/S 3. 

Enclosed for the- Bureau are the ori~11n41 and, five 
copies of an LHtq;. dated and captioned as above. 

'the Bureau is requested to forward t.o Legat Ottawa g 

appropriate copies of onclosed Lm! .. 

c) 

ALL \NFOnM~1\ON CON1MNEQ _ 
HEREIN IS UN UI,SS\F~ .f;I .. 
Of\ lE~ Y'~J).8 " BY ~ 
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j'I •• " '.~', -', _____ •. ___ .. ~_. __ • _______ • _____ _ 
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